ATTACHMENT A
Application Package




APPLICATION TYPE (CHECK ONE): HeoTe éz’ycw’s: T oo —

i Technical Advisory Commlttee (] Historic Preservation Board
] City Commission ] Planning and Development Beoard

Date of Application:

Location Address: 2360/2325~ N Suet Kre Z, Mo/ lywwd Beach
Lot(s): < 3 Awd dowr Lottt Blockis): /1 oD 12 Subdivision:
Folio Number(s). _S?¥2/20//6 ?o/ﬁwff.zw/ R0/ v 22/ 1722/ /1 730

Zoning Classification: Land Use Classification: (:a/elb/ Bugiwers
Existing Property Use: Hele L Sq FtfNumber of Units: 3—’/304' & 950 8‘4 T
s the request the result of a violation notice? ( ) Yes () No  If yes, attach a copy of wolatlon

Has this property been presented to the City before? If yes, check al that apply and provide File
Number{s) and Resolution(s):

] Economic Roundtable [ Technical Advisory Comimitiee PH Historic Preservation Board

[1 City Commigsion [ Planning and Developrment

Number of unitsfrooms: __ 3 / Sq Ft: Af’fﬂdk Yoo
Value of Improvement: __ & 44 ~ Estimated Date of Completion: a %Qg % /§

Will Project be Phased? { ) Yes { )No If Phased, Estimated Completion of Each Phase

Name of Current Property Owner: f‘ljﬂlbfu’aoc? 51‘”0«4 /:;VMT MMVS lle
Address of Property Owner: SIpg V- & m/‘ ond

Telephone: F I 1FY -2220  Fax: Email Address: JezegmyMy R 9marl-com
Name of ConsultantyRepresentative/Tenant (Circle one): £re AJ"C,h i 7" Al s

Address: 860 M. Fedewa ! %; Sus ke /ﬁg'elephone _Né)- A2~ Sesrs
Fax ’gﬁ. ddréss: IV EL e bell ,@y//f 4/£r'

Date of Purchase: ﬁuﬁﬂaf?t) #_Isthere an option to purchase the Property? Yes { ) No ()
If Yes, Attach Copy oﬁﬁe Contract.
List Anyone Else Who Should Receive Notice of the Hearing:

- Address:
Email Address;




CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS

The applicantfowner(s) signature certifies that hefshe has been made aware of the criteria, regulations and guidelines applicable to the
request. This information can be obtained in Room 315 of City Hall or on our website at www hollywoodfl.org. The owner(s) further cer-
tifies that when required by applicable faw, including but not limited to the City's Zoning and Land Development Regulations, they will
post the site with a sign provided by the Office of Planning and Development Services. The owner(s) witl photograph the sign the day of
posting and submit photographs ta the Office of Planning and Development Services as required by applicable law, Failure to post the
sign will result in violation of State and Municipal Notification Requirements and Laws.

(I{We) certify that () (we) understand and will comply with the provisions and regulations of the City's Zoning and Land Development Regulations,
Design Gidelines, Design Guidelines for Historic Pfoperties and City's Comprehensive Plan as they apply o this project. {I)(We) further certify
that the above statements and drawings made on gy paper or plans submitted herewith are true to the best of {my}{our) knowledge. ([}{(We) un-
derstand that the application and attachments b e part of the official public records of the City and are not returnable.

! : Datezm
PRINT NAME:__ OEREM Y i){)\/ uNR. P oA Date: 84 2R/ (7~

Signature of Current Owner;

Signature of Consuitant/Represeniative: Date:
PRINT NAME: Date:
Signature of Tenant: Date:
PRINT NAME: Date:

Current Owner Power of Attorney

[ am the current owner of the described real property and that | am aware of the nature and effect the request for
to my property, which is hereby made by me or | am hereby authorizing
to ba my legal representative before the {Board andfor
Committes) relative to all matters concerning this application.

Sworn to and subscyibed before me

this day of Signature of Current Owner
Notary Public Print Name

State of Florida

WMy Commission Expires: {Check One) ___Perscnally known to me; OR ____Produced Identification

2



RKB Architects Planners Incorporated

Sanctuary Centre, 4800 N. Federal Hwy., Suite 104B, Boca Raton, FL 33431 561/750-3661 FAX 561/394-6802

architecture planning interior design

. RIPTIDE HOTEL

2300/2325 N. Surf Road, Hollywood, FL 33019

JUSTIFICATION STATEMENT

The applicant is proposing to demolish the existing RIPTIDE Hotel, and to rebuild with a Modern
Style Design Boutique hotel.

The applicant is requesting for additional ten (10) guest rooms under the 70 rooms per acre on
Hotel Density Pool. “For Lots greater than or equal to 17,000 gross square feet OR four or more
lots sharing a common lot line under unified ownership”. The City of Hollywood Land
Development Code permits such request based on the density for Hotel units in this area of 70
units per acre. The Gross lot area of the site is 21,140.00 Sq. Ft. or 0.45 Acre. (0.45Acre X 70
rooms per acre = 31.5 rooms). The 10 additional rooms are fully complying with the District’s
requirements.

The proposed New Hotel will meet the Height limitation, FEMA requirements and comprise of 4
floors, with a Roof Terrace on the top. On the 1% (Ground) level, there will be a Check-In Lobby /
Reception office, Bar, One retail Shop and Parking. Guest rooms are from level 2™ to 4" There is
also a Waterfront Restaurant on the 4™ level with a Kitchen. This New Modern Hotel will have a
24 Hours Valet Parking service, which there are parking stalls on site and off site (LOT 16). The
Modern Architectural Design concept will enhance and upgrade the Hollywood Beach Broadwalk
into another level. This substantial investment is to transform a 40 years old building into a
Modern Style Design, Up Scale, Green Compliance Building, and Energy Efficient Boutique Hotel.
It is necessary to have additional 10 roams to reduce the cost of construction per room and

enable the project financial feasibility.

Thank you for your kind approval.

Signature: Date:




]

RICHARD K. BROOKS
REG. NO. AA0002344

architecture | planning | interior design
Sanctuary Centre, 4800 N. Federal Highway, Suite B-104

RI PTI DE HOTEL 2300 N SURF ROAD, HOLLYWOOD, FL 33019

Boca Raton, Florida 33431
Tel: 561-750-3661 / Fax: 561-394-6802

LOCATION MAP GENERAL DESCRIPTION

INCORPORATED

NEW CONSTRUCTION OF 4 STORY HOTEL BUILDING

ARCHITECTS PLANNERS,
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L == | | LEGAL DESCRIPTION: o -
) A Z|n | | Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 12 of HOLLYWOOD BEACH FIRST ADDITION, I L L
i ’/ﬂ/,%ﬁﬁﬁ[ @IP;IL%II} - - : = | | according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 31, of the Public X O
R N . . } | Records of Broward County, Florida. )
He gl ﬁ Il %i | }H{Ef%f[ - } | (Gross area as defined by the City of Hollywood = 21,069 square feet, or 0.4837 LIJ N 8
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e m— WE- : | & § | ADDITION, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 31, of AN O
| L o | the Public Records of Broward County, Florida. (Gross area as defined by the D_ I
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ARCHITECTS SURVEY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS MEP ENGINEERS CIVIL ENGINEERS
RKB ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS INC ACCURATE LAND SURVEYORS, INC. MURAKAMI LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS TBC TBC GGB ENGINEERING, INC.
RICHARD K. BROOKS 1150 E. ATLANTIC BLVD. 326 NE 1ST AVENUE 2699 STIRLING ROAD, SUITE C-202 =
4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33444-3804 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33312 ®
BOCA RATON, FL 33431 ‘ TEL: 954-782-1441 ‘ TEL: 561-276-7750 ‘ ‘ ‘ TEL: 954-986-9899 ‘ ‘
TEL: 561-750-3661 | FAX: 954-782-1442 | don@mlandscape.net | | | | |
FAX: 561-394-6802 | | | | | | |
EMAIL: RKBFLA@BELLSOUTH.NET | | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
A000 COVER SHEET . 10F1 SURVEY . L-1  EXISTING TREE SURVEY | S000 TBC . EO000 TBC | | | ©|~ i~
oo o
A004 SYMBOLS & ABBREVIATIONS | | L-2 LANDSCAPE PLAN | | | | | § NI
A005 CODE ANALYSIS } } L-3 LANDSCAPE PLAN } } } } } SNE
A006 AREA CALCULATIONS | | L-4 LANDSCAPE NOTES, DETAILS & | | | | |
A0B0 ISOMETRIC VIEW | | SPECIFICATIONS | | | | |
A061 3D COLOR RENDERING | | \ | | | |
A062 COLOR CHIP } } } } } } }
A082 SITE PLAN | | | | | | | I
A101 GROUND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN | | | | | | | '§O g
A102 LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN | | | | | | | § = (I%
A103 LEVEL 3 FLOOR PLAN ARk
A104 LEVEL 4 FLOOR PLAN | | | | | | | § <<
A105 ROOF TOP FLOOR PLAN | | | | | | | é g’ g’
A200 ELEVATIONS | | | | | | | Q|
A201 ELEVATIONS | | | | | | | s
| | | | | | | z
| | | | | | | R
| | | | | | | Date
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| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
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| | | | | | | E
| | | | | | |
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Project Number
RIPTIDE HOTEL CONTRACTOR MUNICIPAL 1 603
2300 North Surf Road. Hollywood, FL. 33019 TBD CITY OF HOLLYWOOD Sheet Number
T. (954) 589-2220 F. (954) 589-2491
www.riptidehotel.com AO O O
_|
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. Ll f LOCATION SKETCH NOT TO SCALE
54 rd STREET ADDRESS:
g% N | l.;(.l 2300 Surf Rd., Hollywood, FI. 1D# 5142 12 01 1730
<] f QO 2325 Surf Rd., Hollywooed, FI.  |1D# 5142 12 01 1720 1D# 5142 12 01 1721 ID# 5142 12 (1 1722
ol | O Parking iot on Nevada St., Hollywood, Fi. ID# 5142 12 01 1690
X NN
P @, | STE BM
z é e, o 2 LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
) | Z Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 12 of HOLLYWOOD BEACH FIRST ADDITION, according to the Plat
x8.72 < thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 31, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.
2ICAE ] |:' (Gross area as defined by the City of Hollywood = 21,089 square feet, or 0.4837 square feet,
o ] £
R HOTEL ..o & & <L more or less.)
COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTROL LINE " PEFMETER AREA AT GROUND < X ! 8
RESOURCES. FILE NO. 670175 SHEET a5 oRe OR E8S © 3 - TOGETHER WITH;
11 DATED AUGUST 1881 LI el e e i “wdoe , » '
i Lot 16, Block 11, and Lots 3 and 4, Block 12, of HOLLYWOOD BEACH FIRST ADDITION,
< staien Ll ! according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 31, of the Public Records of
! \é“ 8 ectsic NEW & GROSS AREA CALCULATIONS: Broward County, Florida. {Gross area as defined by the City of Hollywood = 4,108 square feet, or
LOT 5 24 A I 0.0843 square feet, more or less.)
BLOCK 12 Ya Q . B tignt NET SQUARE FOOTAGE OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLOCK 12
LOT_4 BLOCK 12 s - IS 13,230 SQUARE FEET, MORE OR LESS. NOTES:
2 STORY MULTI-FAMILY E 2 | 1. Unless otherwise noted field measurements are in agreement with record measurements.
o . ) ot 4 et .
PNHE%Q 253 ! gx [} GROSS SQUARE FOCTAGE OF LOTS 1 02,3 & 4 BLOCK 12 WHICH if Ngz:rgg; SRILC:;n hereon are based on a bearing of North 04°53'46" East along the centerline
SQUARE FEET MORE OR u:ss” b ' % | INCLUDES THE HALF‘ RIGHT OF WAY OF ROOSEVELT STREET, N. 3. The lands shown hereon were not abstracted for ownership, rights of way, easements, or
SE1:TE E: NG | 2 ADJACENT THERETO IS 21,069 SQUARE FEET, MORE OR LESS. 4, Ownership of fences and walls if any are not determined.
POINTHZS , " 5. This survey is the property of Accurate Land Surveyors, Inc. and shal not be used or
- ) | reproduced in whole or in part without written authorization.
NAL & ! NET SQUARE FOOTAGE OF LOT 16 BLOCK 11 8. This survey refiects all obtainable, legible, ploﬂabig, recorded matters of survey per Florida
15,00 1sko' 1S 3,308 SQUARE FEET, MORE OR LESS. Land Search, LLC, Commercial Title Report Order No.: RH0001, dated 07-18-17.
Nght q% |
y , | GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF LOT 16 BLOCK 11 WHICH INCLUDES EASEMENTS ACCORDING TO THE COMMERCIAL TITLE
s 8 ; THE HALF RIGHT OF WAY OF NEVADA STREET ADJACENT THERETO | REPORT: |
STE'BNIE:'.'. RO | IS 4,108 SQUARE FEET, MORE OR LESS. Right of entry / Temp easement recorded in instrument # 114163603 & 114152637, affect the
gﬁ'ﬂ?%za N e | ! ! subject property however it is not a plottabie matter of survey.
‘,...!'*x;:.'—i‘-;‘l ” i o &
4_ }l"" < | Grant of easeement recorded in Official Records Book 47700, Page 1497, affects the subject
. ' property however it is not a plottable matter of survey.
| TOTAL NET SQUARE FOOTAGE OF 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLOCK 12
- f TOGETHER WITH LOT 16 BLOCK 11 IS 16,538 SQUARE FEET, MORE Perpetual Beach Storm Damage Reduction Easement recorded in Official Records Book 32599,
' J 50 18 15.00' f OR LESS. Page 1510 affect the subject property and falls between the most Eastem wall on the property
——— "‘"‘ab’=‘—=‘7 — DNR MONUMENT R-110" | T and the East property line.
17500 o GCK ’I | utﬂiw anchor LOT 1 Y-618034.33 |
CORNER ] X-odgnzs. 38 | [ TOTAL GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLOCK 12 FLOOD INFORMATION:
o ,‘1 | BLOCK 11 l | TOGETHER WITH LOT 16 BLOCK 11 WHICH INCLUDES THE HALF c ; & number. Holvwood 125113
i y ! ' RIGHT OF WAY OF ROOSEVELT STREET, N. BOARDWALK, N. SURF | Gommusy beme et sten:
= | ROAD AND NEVADA STREET ALL WHICH ARE ADJACENT THERETO Panel date. DB1E-14
: } IS 25,177 SQUARE FEET, MORE OR LESS. index date: 08-18-14
: w} Lots 1, 2, 3 & 4, Biock 12, Flood Zone "VE", Base flood elevation = 11'NAVD 1888
; ;hl F VIATIONS: /\Sé l.ot 16, Block 11, Flood Zone "AE", Base flood elevation = 7NAVD1988
! % LEGEND OF ABBREVIATIONS: + = ELEVATIONS BASED ONN.AV.D. - _
g B A = CENTRALANGLE SQ.FT. .=  SQUARE FEET
12 5 2| A = ARCLENGTH PCP. =  PERMANENT CONTROL POINT CONTROL INFORMATION:
13 LOT 17 | cB = g:glﬁfs’ BEARING PBCR - Efkg BEACH COUNTY RECORDS{  pepartment of Natural Resources Monument (R109)
qF :j:‘%’. ‘ RW = RIGHT OF WAY N&D = NAL&DISC Elevation = 9.36'NAVD1988
ey Lo BLOCK 11 | P.C. = POINT OF CURVATURE P.OC. = POINT OF COMMENCEMENT Y-617100.83 X-946892 75 NAD1983/1990
A& g | P = POINT OF TANGENCY P.O.B. = POINT OF BEGINNING
43 ! o o RTERAEER fn o hSCONDITIONER Department of Naturat Resources Monument (R110)
\ 8 $ | N = NORTH CHATT. =  CHATTAHOOCHEE Elevation = 9.15’'NAVD 1988
: ) | s = SOUTH FPL. = FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT Y-616034.13 X-048828.38 NAD1983/1990
o i 5\: : ﬁss} gg'g . 335\1«3.35 ?:'Efuuw RECORDS
g | CONC. =  CONCRETE DGR =  DADE COUNTY RECORDS CERTIFY TO:
D8 = DEED BOOK PB. = PLATBOOK
& e ik fonce & | CLF = CHAIN LINK FEMCE ORB. =  OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK Hollywood Beachfront Townhomes
ain 1 | BLVD. =  BOULEVARD F.F, = FINISHED FLOOR
: 3 P I ENCH. = ENCH. GAR. =  GARAGE This is to certify that this map or plat and the survey on which it is based were made in
L ) S PRM. =  PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT CL =  CENTERLINE accordance with the "Minimum Standard Detail Requirements for ALTA/NSPS Land Title
i o 5955 54- W 40.00 FOUND, 1/2° ,‘ By D o AN VERTICAL DATUM A L RaORED Surveys,” jointly established and adopted by ALTA and NSPS in 2016, and includes items 1, 2, 3,
gEoL 1;2(:;?&0"] LOT e} CAP NO 10 | B.P. = BENCHMARK LpP = LIGHT POLE 4, 7a, b1, 8, 9, 11a and 16 of Table A thereof. Pursuant to the Accuracy Standards as adopted
LB3a35 i | _ by ALTA and NSPS and in effect on the date of this certification, undersigned further certifies that
} BLOCK 11 i ' DATE OF FIELD SURVEY: 07-27-11 DRAWN BY: MLW in my professional opinion, as a land surveyor registered in the State of Florida, the Relative
FIELD BOOK:  ALS—-SU—11-2150 CHECKED BY:  MLW Positionat Accuracy of this survey does not exceed that which is specified therein.
REVISIONS DATE BY € 4
REVIEW TITLE REPORT & AREA CALCULATIONS 17-3018 09-26-17 MLW <
COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTROL LINE (REF: 17—0089) 01-12-17 MLW e slgnatire. and. the
REVISE SKETCH PER COMMENTS DATED {0—21-16 11—07-16 MLW ,%V'ﬁ' s S-ZLey 7 orlginal raised seal of
ALTA/NSPS/TOPO/ADD ADJACENT PROPERTIES 16—3428 09— 28~ 16 MLW ROBERT L. THOMPSON (PRESIDENT) and Mapper.
UPDATE /TOPQ/REMOVE PARKING SITE SURVEY SU-15-3496 09-23-15 AL /MLW PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER No.3869 — STATE OF FLORIDA
UPDATE /TOPO SURVEY SU-12-3374 10-31-12 AL/RLT SHEET 1 OF 1 SCALE 1"=20" SKETCH NUMBER SU—11-2150
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L.B. #3635

TEL. (954) 7BZ-1441

1150 E. ATLANTIC BLVD.
FAM. {054} 7B2-1442

NE

i0 20

ALTA/NSPS LAND TTLE & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVLY|




ABBREVIATIONS SYMBOLS LEGEND ROOM AREA BREAKDOWN GUESTROOM TYPE BREAKDOWN
ABY. ABOVE " ROOM AREA SCHEDULE LEVEL 1 Guestroom Type Matrix
ACOUS ACOUSTICAL BUILDING SECTION TAG
ACT. ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE RM # NAME ‘ Area Room Name Count
ADMIN. ADMINISTRATION
o ADJACENT | ADJUSTABLE
AFF. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR S 105 ELEV. #2 61 SF KITCHEN 1
N ARHANDUNG U o TER SIM 106 ELEV #1 61 SF STUDIO KING 3
o e WALL SECTION TAG 106 RETAIL 380 SF STUDIO KING CONNECTOR 1
NS ASbrsros 127 EGRESS STAIR #2 156 SF STUDIO QUEEN 9
e ASSISTANT SiM 154 EGRESS STAIR #1 155 SF STUDIO QUEEN ACC 1
ol o S AT “ CALLOUT TAG 101 BAR Not Enclosed STUDIO QUEEN CONNECTOR 2
e SR e W 107 RETAIL STORAGE 81 SF Grand total: 17 17
BLK. BLOCK / BLOCKING
o A OF 108 REFUSE 73 SF Room Matrix - Level 1
BO. BoTToM 102 BAR STORAGE 256 SF
o chi i i PARTITION TYPE 109 |UNISEX RESTROOM 51 SF Room Name Count
GRS e R 110 UNISEX RESTROOM 46 SF
cHor CEILING HEIGHT 104 CHECK-IN LOBBY 348 SF (FFE 9.36° NAVD) MID-GRADE
CLR. CLEAR (FINISH TO FINISH) 104A STORAGE 142 SF BAR STORAGE 1
0 COLUMN GRI CHECKIN LOBBY :
cT. CERAMIC TILE ROOM AREA SCHEDULE LEVEL 2 EGRESS STAIR #1 1
CLG. CEILING
cLO. CLOSET RM # NAME Area EGRESS STAIR #2 1
C.0. CLEAN OUT
CONT CONTINUOUS Elevation 200A JANITOR CLOSET 52 SF ELEV. #2 1
BETL DETL SRRV LNIT 200B  |ICE MAKER / VENDING MACHINES 79 SF REFUSE 1
DIA. DIAMETER
DIR, DIRECTOR 200C STORAGE 30 SF RETAIL 1
0%, DOOR OPENING 2000  STORAGE 30 SF RETAIL STORAGE 1
DUk, DRARER P EXTERIOR 201 STUDIO KING ACC 392 SF STORAGE 1
ovie DRANING 1/A-101 ELEVATION TAG 201B | BALCONY 147 SF UNISEX RESTROOM 2
EEC EEC R 202 STUDIO QUEEN 354 SF Grand total: 12 12
. ELEVATOR | 203 STUDIO DOUBLE QUEEN 360 SF
E.N.C. EXISTING, NO CHANGE
EOS. EDGE OF SLAB 203B BALCONY 79 SF Room Matrix - Level 2
g FQUAL 204 STUDIO QUEEN CONNECTOR 362 SF
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER INTERIOR ELEVATION 205 STUDIO DOUBLE QUEEN CONNECTOR 358 SF Room Name Count
EXIST EXISTHNG. TAG 2058 | BALCONY 93 SF
E)B((F;%-(I)-W EESQ%SA'%WL%WG CODE (2007) 206 STUDIO QUEEN 345 SF Iéi\liil(_);\le 5
E:E:E. E:EFSEAF’\SSE)F;{ ELEVATION 207 STUDIO KING 360 SF
FF.@E. FIXTURES, FURNITURE, AND EQUIPMENT 207B BALCONY 110 SF ELECTRICAL ROOM 1
F.F.P.C. FLORIDA FIRE PROTECTION CODE
eXT. FIXTURE B B B PROPERTY LINE 208 STUDIO KING 433 SF ICE MAKER / VENDING MACHINES 1
FLD. FLOORDRAN 209 STUDIO KING 412 SF JANITOR CLOSET 1
FR. FIRE RATED 209B BALCONY 226 SF LAUNDRY ROOM 1
§§h“ EEEE‘ET%E 210 STUDIO QUEEN 291 SF STORAGE 3
oL cuss XX X x FENCE LINE 211 ELECTRICAL ROOM 27 SF STUDIO DOUBLE QUEEN 1
HC HANDICAP 212 STUDIO QUEEN 334 SF STUDIO DOUBLE QUEEN CONNECTOR 1
HC HOLLOW CORE
:’l\DAWD. :éﬁ?gvv??AETAL 213 STORAGE 33 SF STUDIO KING 3
HORIZ. HORIZONTAL 214 STUDIO KING CONNECTOR 387 SF STUDIO KING ACC 1
el o POINT 500R NUMBER TAG 216 STUDIO QUEEN 332 SF STUDIO KING CONNECTOR 1
INSUL. NSULATON 1 101 218 LAUNDRY ROOM 146 SF STUDIO QUEEN 5
INT. INTERIOR STUDIO QUEEN CONNECTOR 1
V. INVERT ROOM AREA SCHEDULE LEVEL 3
JT. JOINT Grand total: 25 25
KIT. KITCHEN
LAV, LAVATORY _ RM # NAME Area
k/iix. kA%VxV&SRT @ WINDOW TYPE TAG Room Matrix - Level 3
MECH MECHANICAL __ 300 JANITOR CLOSET 41 SF
NGR NANAGER 301 STUDIO KING 400 SF Room Name Count
. Ol

N INIVUK 301B  BALCONY 235 SF
o, MASONRY CPENNG (-2") S o 302 |STUDIO QUEEN 269 SF LEVEL -3
MTL. METAL
mé mg; %%PML'B%@BT%LE 302B BALCONY 415 SF BALCONY 11
m.gc/.NUM NS&IIBI\IIEEONTRACT 303 STUDIO KING 278 SF ELECTRICAL ROOM 1
o o @ STOREFRONT TYPE 3038 BALCONY 86 SF JANITOR CLOSET 1
e NoRTER 304 STUDIO KING 335 SF STUDIO DOUBLE QUEEN 1
OF.IC OWNER FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR 304B BALCONY 179 SF STUDIO KING 6
oFF. oFFICE INSTALLED Roorm name 305 STUDIO DOUBLE QUEEN 355 SF STUDIO QUEEN 3
o SRoNerny LN 101 ROOM TAG ID 3058 BALCONY 83 SF STUDIO QUEEN CONNECTOR 1
e ST AMINATE 306 STUDIO QUEEN CONNECTOR 384 SF Grand total: 24 24
i VN /A 306B BALCONY 163 SF
08 ZONT OF BEGINIG o - REVISION TAG 307 |STUDIO KING 278 SF Room Matrix - Level 4
ETD' E@E;ED ate 307B BALCONY 87 SF Room Name Count
R R oRAIN 308 STUDIO QUEEN 340 SF
REF. REFERENCE _
REFL REFLECTED DENOTES HANDICAP ROOM 3088 |BALCONY 110 SF LEVEL -4
REINF REINFORCED TYPE 309 STUDIO KING 421 SF BALCONY 3
R oo 300B  BALCONY 227 SF ELECTRICAL ROOM 1
l RESILIENT DI 310 STUDIO QUEEN 364 SF JANITOR CLOSET 1
s SOHEDLLE e a0 VP 3108 | BALCONY 231 SF KITCHEN 1
SHR. SHOWER 311 ELECTRICAL ROOM 27 SF KITCHEN DRY STORAGE 1
S SMLAR 312 |STUDIO KING 246 SF RESTAURANT / BAR 1
sa SQUARE 312B BALCONY 345 SF SERVICE PANTRY 1
SLD. SLIDING STUDIO KING 4
vy STANLESS STEEL ROOM AREA SCHEDULE LEVEL 4 STUDIO QUEEN 2
STL. STEEL
STOR. STORAGE RM # NAME Area STUDIO QUEEN ACC 1
S . S
s SUSPENDLD. UNISEX RESTROOM 1
T WD 400 JANITOR CLOSET 40 SF Grand total: 17 17
T TELETHONE 401 STUDIO KING 402 SF
THK THICKNESS 401B BALCONY 158 SF
nve. PICAL e 402 STUDIO QUEEN 268 SF
BE BNBESVSS#E;EFT_ABORATORY 403 RESTAURANT / BAR 631 SF
UNO UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 403A UNISEX RESTROOM 50 SF
e o 4038 BALCONY 526 SF
ywe VINYL WALL COVERING 403C SERVICE PANTRY 119 SF
W WIH e 404 STUDIO QUEEN ACC 328 SF
o, Woop 405 STUDIO KING 421 SF
WP. WATERPROOF 405B BALCONY 125 SF
" HEe 406 STUDIO KING 381 SF

407 ELECTRICAL ROOM 27 SF

408 STUDIO KING 344 SF

410 STUDIO QUEEN 207 SF

412 KITCHEN 307 SF

412S KITCHEN DRY STORAGE 74 SF
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NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED (a)

FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS

MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS BASED

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
FBC FFPC MIN. FIRE RESISTANCE CODE REFERENCE ON FO”;E [\?E\]@EQBITOE%?:(S)LANFCBECAFIX% |I_DEE7GOR5E8E OF
REQUIRED CAPACITY: INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS 2HOUR FBC SECTION 1022 ) )
Hollywood, Florida OTHER COMPONENTS 0.15" / PERSON 0.2"/ PERSON EXIT PASSAGEWAYS N/A Egg ggg:gm ;%3 DISTANCE (FEET) PROTECTION Area of exterior wall, per story.
Oto<3 UP, NS Not Permitted
WALLS SEPARATING SLEEPING 1HOUR FBC SECTION 420 i
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED PER STORY: UP, S Not Permitted
APPLICABLE CODES: UNITS IN THE SAME BUILDING FBC SECTION 708 :
1-500 PERSONS 2EXITS 2EXITS e EP - EOI Eerm!::e:
BUILDING CODE: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, FIFTH EDITION 0 < , Ot Fermitte
501-1000 PERSONS SEXITS SEXITS CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS UP. S 15%
FIRE/LIFE SAFETY CODE:  FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, FIFTH EDITION > 1000 PERSONS 4EXITS 4EXITS P 15%
OCCUPANCY & OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED MIN. FIRE RESISTANCE (c) | CODE REFERENCE 5to < 10 UP, NS 10%
. 0,
ACCESSIBILITY CODE: FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE, FIFTH EDITION SPACES WITH 1 EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY: OCCUPANT LOAD CPOT GROUP A - SERVING MORE THAN 30 PEOPLE 0 HOUR FBC TABLE 1018.1 gP, S ggoﬁ
ELECTRICAL CODE: NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, 2011 EDITION GROUP A 49 PERSONS <75 GROUP B, M, S - SERVING MORE THAN 30 PEOPLE 0 HOUR FBC TABLE 1018.1 10to<15 UP. NS 15%
' GROUP R-1 1 HOUR FBC TABLE 1018.1 UP, S 45%
MECHANICAL CODE: FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE, FIFTH EDITION GROUPB 49 PERSONS <100 p 45%:
GROUPM 49 PERSONS <79 (c) Buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1 or 903.3.1.2, where 5
PLUMBING CODE: FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE, FIFTH EDITION GROUP R-1 10 PERSONS <75 allowed. 15t0 <20 BE’ ng ggof;
. GROUP S 29 PERSONS <100' P 75%
ENERGY CODE: FLORIDA ENERGY CONVERSATION CODE, FIFTH EDITION
FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS 20to < 25 UP, NS 45%
FUEL GAS CODE: FLORIDA FUEL GAS CODE, FIFTH EDITION BOILER, INCINERATOR, & FURNACE SEE FBC 1015.3 FOR SPECIAL USE ROOMS IL:,JP, S Hg t:m:t
SPACES ABOUT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FFPC101-7.42 SEPARATION / 25 or imi
greater UP, NS No Limit
MAJOR NFPA STANDARDS REFERENCED AS ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA: (a) Buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1. HAZARDOUS AREA PROTECTION PROTECTION CODE REE UP. S Not Permitted
(b) Capacity could be increased per FFPC Life Safety Code Section 7.3.3.2. . P Not Permitted
NFPA 10 STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, 2010 EDITION BOILER AND FUEL FIRED HEATER SERVING |1 Hour FFPC TABLE -28.3.2.2.2
NFPA 13 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, 2010 EDITION MORE THAN A SINGLE GUEST ROOM OR UP, S = Unprotected, Sprinklered
NFPA 14 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS, GUEST SUITE Unprotected openings in building equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in
2010 EDITION EXIT STAIR CAPACITY ROOMS WITH BOILER WHERE THE LARGEST |1 Hour or provide automatic fire-extinguishing system accordance with FBC Section 903.3.1.1.
NFPA 20 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STATIONARY FIRE PUMPS FOR FIRE BASED ON FFPC LIFE SAFETY CODE SECTION 7.3.3.2 -
PIECE OF EQUIPMENT IS OVER 15 PSI AND FBC TABLE -508.2.5. Lo
PROTECTION, 2010 EDITION 10 HORSEPOWER (a) Values indicated are the percentage of of area of the exteror wall, per story.
NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE, 2010 EDITION . .
NFPA 90A STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AIR CONDTIONING AND VENTILATION EXIT STAIRS AT 2ND FLOOR: EXIT STAIR WIDTH EXIT STAIR CAPACITY REFRIGERANT MACHINERY ROOM 1 Hr. or provide auto sprinkler system FBC T-508.2.5 NOTES:
SYSTEMS, 2012 EDITION GIFT OR RETAIL SHOPS 1 Hr. or sprinklers FFPC Table 28.3.2.2.2 As per FBC Section 705.8.1 Allowable area of openings:
NFPA 92A STANDARD FOR SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEMS, 2012 EDITION WASTE & LINEN COLLECTION ROOMS OVER |1 Hr. or provide auto fire extinguishing FBC T-508.2.5 1. In occupancies other than Group H occupancies, unlimited unprotected openings are permitted in
NFPA 110 STANDARD FOR EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER SYSTEMS, 2010 EDITION EGRESS STAIR 1 48" 176 PERSONS 100SF the exterior walls of the first story above grade either:
. : 1.1 Where the wall faces a street and has a fire separation distance of more than 15 feet; or
AND ALL OTHER RULES, REGULATIONS, AND CODES HAVING JURISDICTION EGRESS STAR 2 48 176 PERSONS MAINTENANCE SHOPS 1 Hr. and sprinklers FFPC Table 28.3.2.2.2 1.2 Where the wall faces an unoccupied space. The unoccupied space shall be on the
TRASH COLLECTION ROOMS 1 Hr. and sprinklers FFPC Table 28.3.2.2.2 same lot or dedicated for public use, shall not be less than 30 feet in width and
TOTAL COMBINED EXIT STAIR CAPACITY AT 1st FLOOR 352 PERSONS EMERGENCY SWITCH GEAR ROOMS 2 Hour shall have access from a street by a posted fire lane in accordance with the Florida
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: Type 1B (Table 503) FIRE PUMP ROOMS 2 Hour NFPA 110 7.2.1.1 Fire Prevention Code.
) TELE / DATA ROOMS 2 Hour FIRE/ SMOKE FBC 708.4 FFPC 8.6.5 2. Buildings whose exterior bearing walls, exterior nonbearing walls and exterior primary structural
. . . B MECHANICAL SHAFTS 2 Hour FIRE/ SMOKE FBC 708.4 FFPC 8.6.5 gsg]einz;rse not required to be fire-resistance rated shall be permitted to have unlimitted unprotected
HEIGHT AND LIMITS: o e (G Seony soe gy due to OCCUPANT LOAD FACTORS STAIR SHAFTS 2 Hour FIRE/SMOKE FFPC FBC 1020.1 '
Proposed Number of Stories: 4 ’ FBC TABLE 1004.1.2 AND FFPC LIFE SAFETY CODE TABLE 7.3.1.2 ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS AND SHAFTS |2 Hour FBC 707.4 FFPC 8.3.4.2
ASSEMBLY CORRIDORS 1 Hour FBC T-1071.1 NOTABLE CODE SECTIONS
:z;i?}:;:gsl;iitgel;:i,:sstglli;’}ng(’(:IBTglg:;zgg.;‘gr;cg)eased due to automatic AREA PER OCCUPANT GUESTROOM CORRIDORS 1 Hour FFPQ 28.3.6.1.2 & FFPC 8.6.5 Smoke Detection
Proposed Height: 40 FT 10 INCHES ' USE (SQFT PER PERSON) STORAGE ROOMS 1 Hr. and sprinklers FFPC Table 28.3.2.2.2 Fire alarm and detection systems FBC Section 907 / NFPA 72
ASSEMBLY W/O FIXED SEATS ' . ) . ) ) . o - ) . , , Emergency voice/alarm communication system FBC Section 907.5.2.2
Permitted Area: Unlimited Area (FBC Table 503) - Concentrated 7 NET Provide full-height (slab to roof) wall assemblies or partial-height wall assemblies terminating at ceilings having a fire resistance rating Emergency responder radio coverage FBC Section 915
;Jé\;rgézr_}tlr:tl_ed ;FSONE';OSS equal to the wall assemblies (NFPA 8.2.2.3). FBC Section 915
. Complete NFPA 13 Automatic Sprinkler System (FBC Sections Standby power FBC Section 2702
FIRE PROTECTION: 903.3.1.1) BUSINESS AREAS 100 GROSS EIevato)r/'s FBC Chapter 30
STORAGE, STOCK, SHIPPING AREAS 300 GROSS :
’ ’ FFPC FC Section 11.3
VERCANTILE 50 GROSS STRUCTURAL FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR PG LSO aomon 1a

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:

OCCUPANCY CODE REFERENCE

Group A-2 ASSEMBLY

(Restaurant, Lounges) FBC 303.3 & FFPC 101:12.1

Group A-3 ASSEMBLY

(Exhibit Gallery, Fitness Center, Meeting Rooms, Salons) FBC 303.4 & FFPC 101:12.1

Group R-1 RESIDENTIAL

(Hotel Building) FBC 310.3 & FFPC 101:28.1

POSTING OF OCCUPANT LOAD

EVERY ROOM OR SPACE THAT IS AN ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY SHALL HAVE THE OCCUPANT LOAD
OF THE ROOM OR SPACE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE, NEAR THE MAIN EXIT ACCESS
DOORWAY FROM THE ROOM OR SPACE. POSTED SIGNS SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED LEGIBLE
PERMANENT DESIGN AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT. SEE
FBC SECTION 1004.3

TYPE 1B CONSTRUCTION - FULLY SPRINKLERED

* For buildings that have sprinkler control valves equipped with supervisory initiating devices and water-flow

ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS

initiating devices for each floor and in other than Group F-1, M and S-1 occupancies, the fire-resistance ratin
of the building elements in Type 1B construction shall be permitted to be reduced to the minimum fire-
resistance rating for the building elements in Type 2A. FBC 403.2.1.1, 403.2.1.1(2).

1. Provide Two (2) Accessible Means of Egress at Ground Floor Level to public way.

Group B BUSINESS

(Administration Offices, Laundry, Spa) FBC 304.1 & FFPC 101:38.1

Group S-2 STORAGE FBC 311.3 & FFPC 101:42.1

Group M MERCANTILE FBC 309.1 & FFPC 101:36.1

NOTES:

Exceptions: FBC 303.1

1. A building or tenant space used for assembly purposes with an occupant load of less than 50 persons
shall be classified as a Group B occupancy.

2. A room or space used for assembly purposes with an occupant load of less than 50 persons and
accessory to an OTHER occupancy shall be classified as a Group B occupancy as part of that occupancy.
3. A room or space used for assembly purposes that is less than 750 square feet in area and accessory to
an OTHER occupancy shall be classified as a Group B occupancy as part of that occupancy.

STAIRWAY RE-RENTRY FOR 5 STORIES AND GREATER:

EVERY DOOR IN A STAIR ENCLOSURE SERVING MORE THAN FOUR STORIES SHALL PERMIT RE-
ENTRY FROM THE STAIR ENCLOSURE TO THE INTERIOR BUILDING. SEE FBC 1008.1.9.11, FFPC
FIRE CODE 14.5.2.8, AND FFPC LIFE SAFETY CODE 7.2.1.5.8. REFER TO STAIR PLANS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

STAIR IDENTIFICATION FOR 3 STORIES AND GREATER

NEW EXIT STAIR ENCLOSURES SERVING THREE STORIES OR MORE SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH STAIR INDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE IN COMPLIANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
SECTION 1022.9 AND FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE LIFE SAFETY CODE SECTION
7.2254.

INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS-SPRINKLERED

2. Provide Two-Way Communication (in Accordance with FFPC 7.2.12.1.1.) at Elevator Landing at each
MINIMUM FIRE Elevated Floor Level of Building.
RESISTANCE CODE REFERENCE
Primary Structural Frame (g): 2 Hours (a) Table 601
: EXIT SIGN REQUIREMENTS
Floor Construction and Secondary members: 2 Hours Table 601
Roof Construction and Secondary members: 1 Hour (b)(c) Table 601 FBC SECTION 1 01 1
FIRE SEPARATION EXIT SIGNS
WALL & PARTITIONS
DISTANCE 1011.1 Where required. Exits and exit access doors shall be marked by an approved exit sign readily
Exterior Bearing (g) 2 Hours Table 601 visible from any direction of egress travel. The path of egress travel to exits and within exits shall be
Interior Bearing 2 Hours (a) Table 601 me!rked by readily visible exit signs to .clearly.md|cat§ .the direction of egress travel in cases where the
: . exit or the path of egress travel is not immediately visible to the occupants. Intervening means of egress
Exterior Nonbearing doors within exits shall be marked by exit signs. Exit sign placement shall be such that no point in an
M Less than 5 ft. (d) 2 Hours Table 602 exit access corridor or exit passageway is more than 100 feet (30 480 mm) or the listed viewing distance
for the sign, whichever is less, from the nearest visible exit sign.
A B, R, S-2 Less than 5 ft. (d) 1 Hours Table 602 Exceptions:
A B, M, R, S-2 5ft. <x <10 ft. 1 Hour Table 602 1. Exit signs are not required in rooms or areas that require only one exit or exit access.
A B. M, R, S-2 10 ft. < x < 30 ft. 1 Hour Table 602 2.. Main exterior exit doors or gat_es. that are obviously and clearly identifiable as exits need not have exit
signs where approved by the building official.
A B,M,R, S-2 > 30 ft. 0 Table 602 3. Exit signs are not required in occupancies in Group U and individual sleeping units or dwelling units in
Interior Nonbearing (e) 0 Hours Table 601 Group R-1, R-2 or R-3.

(a) Roof supports: Fire-resistance ratings of primary structural frame and bearing walls permitted to be
reduced by 1 hour where supporrting a roof only.

USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION | o |
(b) Except in Group F-1, H, M, and S-1 occupanices, fire protection of structural members shall not be
USE GROUP (FBC) USE GROUP (FFPC) required, including protection of roof framing and decking where every part of the roof construction is 20 feet
A-3, ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY EXIT ENCLOSURE & EXIT PASSAGEWAYS: CLASS B or more above any floor immediately below. Fire-retardant-treated wood members shall be allowed to be
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION FBC 303.4 CHAPTER 12 & 10 FFPC |CORRIDORS: CLASS B ROOMS & ENCLOSED used for such unprotected members.
FBC TABLE 803.9 LSC SPACES: CLASS C . . , . - .
R-1 HOTEL BUILDING WITH NON-SEPARATED AMENITY OCCUPANCIES (FBC SECTION 508.3) AND| <300 OCCUPANTS (c) In all occupancies, heavy timber shall be allowed where 1-hour or less fire-resistance rating is required.
INCIDENTAL USES (FBC SECTION 509). B, BUSINESS BUSINESS EXIT ENCLOSURE & EXIT PASSAGEWAYS: CLASS B ;
FBC 304.1 CHAPTER 38 & 10 FFPC |CORRIDORS: CLASS B ROOMS & ENCLOSED (d) See FBC section 706.1 for party walls.
FBC TABLE 803.9 LSC SPACES: CLASS C (e) Not less than the fire resistance rating required by other sections of the FBC.
R-1, HOTEL HOTEL EXIT ENCLOSURE & EXIT PASSAGEWAYS: CLASS B
FBC 310.1 CHAPTER 28 & 10 FFPC |CORRIDORS: CLASS B ROOMS & ENCLOSED (9) Not less than the fire resistance rating as referenced in FBC Section 704.10.
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE FBC TABLE 803.9 LSC SPACES: CLASS C
S-2, LOW HAZARD STORAGE EXIT ENCLOSURE & EXIT PASSAGEWAYS: CLASS B
PER FBC TABLE 1016.2 and FFPC LIFE SAFETY CODE TABLE A.7.6 STORAGE FBC 311.3 CHAPTER 42 & 10 FFPC |CORRIDORS: CLASS C ROOMS & ENCLOSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER LEGEND
FBC TABLE 803.9 LSC SPACES: CLASS C
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL FBC TABLE 1014.3 LOCATION MIN. | AREA/ UNIT OF RATING AREA/ UNIT OF RATING| FIRE EXT. | FIRE EXT.
Note 1: Per FBC Section 804.4.2, interior floor finish materials complying with DOC- FF-1 "Pill Test" (CPSC 16 CFR Part RATING CALCULATION CALCULATION REQUIRED REQUIRED
USE GROUP ( FBC) Use Group FFPC Location 1630) or with ASTM D 2859 are permitted in any area where class 2 materials are required when the building is equipped MECHANICAL 2A:10B:C 1,500 SF. / 30FT. SF. /3000 FT.
. throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with FBC Section 903.1.1
SSRSEUJB?-\I; FBC 3034 éﬁiEI\T/IE%Z - mx BIE';\\\L/)EELN%-Ssz'ZSO (S) PUBLIC AREAS | 2A 1,500 SF. / 75FT. SF. /3000 FT. 3fl. (TYP.75ft)
and Table A.7.6 MAX COMMON F.’ATH: 20'
IF <50' OCC. 75' FFPC 12.3.5.1.2
GROUP B BUSINESS MAX TRAVEL DIST. 300' (S)
BUSINESS FBC 304.1 CHAPTER 38-FFPC MAX DEAD END: 50' NOTES:
and Table A.7.6 MAX COMMON PATH: 100' 1. THE NUMBER OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED GREATEST VALUE BETWEEN THE
FFPC 12.2.51.2 MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AN EXTINGUISHER AND THE SQ.FT. AREA PER UNIT
GROUP R-1 HOTEL MAX TRAVEL DIST. 250' () CALCULATION.
RESIDENTIAL FBC 310.3 g::fgjjﬁ?gwc mx 85%%’;‘&2%, . 2. COORDINATE FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIREMENTS FOR FPL VAULT WITH FPL.
GROUP S-2 STORAGE MAX TRAVEL DIST. 400 3. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE INSTALLED, INSPECTED, AND MAINTAINED IN
LOW HAZARD CF(leﬁTbIIER :?-EFPC mx ggf\\ﬂtlzﬂgl:lDF:) f\gH 0 ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10, STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS.
and Table A.7. 100"

ORDINARY HAZARD

* TRAVEL DISTANCES BASED ON BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13

ALARM AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

A ONE-WAY VOICE EMERGENCY ALARM SYSTEM AND A TWO-WAY FIRE DEPARTMENT NFPA 72
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH:
RADIO RESPONDER SINGLE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH: NFPA 72

FIRE ALARM NOTE

A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS REQUIRED AS PER F.F.P.C. 2014 NFPA 101 SECTION 283.4

4. Exit signs are not required in dayrooms, sleeping rooms or dormitories in occupancies in Group |-3.

5. In occupancies in Groups A-4 and A-5, exit signs are not required on the seating side of vomitories or
openings into seating areas where exit signs are provided in the concourse that are readily apparent from
the vomitories. Egress lighting is provided to identify each vomitory or opening within the seating

area in an emergency.

1011.2 Floor-level exit signs in Group R-1. Where exit signs are required in Group R-1 occupancies by
Section 1011.1, additional low-level exit signs shall be provided in all areas serving guestrooms in Group
R-1 occupancies and shall comply with Section 1011.5. The bottom of the sign shall be not less than

10 inches (254 mm) nor more than 12 inches (305 mm) above the floor level. The sign shall be flush
mounted to the door or wall. Where mounted on the wall, the edge of the sign shall be within 4 inches
(102 mm) of the door frame on the latch side.

1011.3 lllumination. Exit signs shall be internally or externally illuminated.

Exception: Tactile signs required by Section 1011.4 need not be provided with illumination.

1011.4 Raised character and Braille exit signs. A sign stating EXIT in raised characters and Braille and
complying with ICC A117.1 shall be provided adjacent to each door to an area of refuge, an exterior area
for

assisted rescue, an exit stairway, an exit ramp, an exit passageway and the exit discharge.

1011.5 Internally illuminated exit signs. Electrically powered, self-luminous and photoluminescent exit
signs shall be listed and labeled in accordance with UL 924 and shall be installed in accordance with the
manufacturer’s instructions and Chapter 27. Exit signs shall be illuminated at all times.

1011.6 Externally illuminated exit signs. Externally illuminated exit signs shall comply with Sections
1011.6.1 through 1011.6.3.

1011.6.1 Graphics. Every exit sign and directional exit sign shall have plainly legible letters not less than
6 inches (152 mm) high with the principal strokes of the letters not less than 3/4 inch (19.1 mm) wide.
The word “EXIT” shall have letters having a width not less than 2 inches (51 mm) wide, except the letter
o

and the minimum spacing between letters shall not be less than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm). Signs larger than the
minimum established in this section shall have letter widths, strokes and spacing in proportion to their
height. The word “EXIT” shall be in high contrast with the background and shall be clearly discernible
when

the means of exit sign illumination is or is not energized. If a chevron directional indicator is provided as
part of the exit sign, the construction shall be such that the direction of the chevron directional indicator
cannot be readily changed.

1011.6.2 Exit sign illumination. The face of an exit sign illuminated from an external source shall

have an intensity of not less than 5 footcandles (54 lux).

1011.6.3 Power source. Exit signs shall be illuminated at all times. To ensure continued illumination

for a duration of not less than 90 minutes in case of primary power loss, the sign illumination means
shall be connected to an emergency power system provided from storage batteries, unit equipment or
an on-site generator. The installation of the emergency power system shall be in accordance with
Chapter 27.

Exception: Approved exit sign illumination means that provide continuous illumination independent of
external power sources for a duration of not less than 90 minutes, in case of primary power loss, are

not required to be connected to an emergency electrical system.
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Level \ Name \ Area Type \ Area
Gross Building Area
(FFE 9.36' NAVD) | COVERD AREA |Gross Building Area 6725 SF
MID-GRADE
(FFE 9.36' NAVD) |GROSS Gross Building Area |2035 SF
MID-GRADE
LEVEL - 2 CORRIDOR Gross Building Area | 1826 SF
LEVEL - 2 GROSS Gross Building Area 5973 SF
LEVEL - 3 BALCONY Gross Building Area 172 SF
LEVEL - 3 CORRIDOR Gross Building Area 1246 SF
LEVEL - 3 GROSS Gross Building Area 4391 SF
LEVEL - 4 BALCONY Gross Building Area 840 SF
LEVEL -4 GROSS Gross Building Area 4451 SF
T.0. MAIN ROOF |CORRIDOR Gross Building Area |98 SF
LEVEL - 5
T.0. MAIN ROOF |GROSS Gross Building Area |282 SF
LEVEL - 5
Gross Building Area: 81 28040 SF
Exterior Area
LEVEL - 2 'BALCONY [Exterior Area 647 SF
LEVEL - 3 'BALCONY [Exterior Area 2062 SF
LEVEL - 4 'CORRIDOR [Exterior Area 11065 SF
T.0. MAIN ROOF |CORRIDOR Exterior Area 188 SF
LEVEL - 5
T.0. MAIN ROOF |ROOF TERRACE |Exterior Area 2954 SF
LEVEL - 5
Exterior Area: 17 6915 SF
Grand total: 98 34955 SF
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]

<
82'-8 1/2" SITE DATA PROPERTY ADDRESS MATERIAL LEGEND 2 3 <
— 2300 NORTH SURF ROAD, HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33019 o § o
_ a2 |55 S
| X ¥ ¥ ¥ X Y— aisacinsus LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SITE INFORMATION LI PARTITIONS ¥ § FARE
C———— ————— Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 12 of HOLLYWOOD BEACH FIRST ADDITION, x =z S| 258
N —— \c—— \ ——— \ /2 \— according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 31, of the Public EXISITING ZONING: BOARDWALK HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMERICAL (BWK-25-HD-C) LI L1 cMuwalLs % g £ 23 g
3 Records of Broward County, Florida. CONCRETE WALLS ¥ | X 258y
o) (Gross area as defined by the City of Hollywood = 21,069 square feet, or 0.4837 LAND USE DESIGNATION GENERAL BUSINESS — g %éfﬁ
5 square feet, more or less.) s |5 i~
: S3|Z8%
E TOGETHER WITH: NET LOT AREA: 13,288.00 SQUARE FEET STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL mé . 2 % 5 §
P L] o ®w O
m SIGHT DISTANCE Lot 16, Block 11, and Lots 3 and 4, Block 12, of HOLLYWOOD BEACH FIRST GROSS LOT AREA: 21,140.00 SQUARE FEET (.45 AC) %E E ;ngn; 2
TRIANGLE 12'X12' TYP. ADDITIQN, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book_1, Page 31, of . STRUCTURAL COLUMN x% S % § g
' the Public Records of Broward County, Florida. (Gross area as defined by the DENSITY: ALLOWED: REQUESTED: O 5| = E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 City of Hollywood = 4,108 square feet, or 0.0943 square feet, more or less.) 50 ROOMS PER GROSS AC 67.5 ROOMS PER GROSS AC Eg E
; PARKING REQUIRED PROVIDED 0.45 X 50 = 22.5 =23 ROOMS 0.45 X 70 =231.5 =32 ROOMS ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD é— §
N : REQUESTING 31 ROOMS < @
5 EXISTING PARKING LOT REMAIN (REQUESTING AN ADDITIONAL
UNITS-1PERROOM =  31SPACES 13 SPACES ON-SITE 8 HOTEL ROOMS FROM THE LEGEND
VALET PARKING ONLY 13 SPACES OFF-SITE ON HAVING A LbT OREATER . [ | EXISTING CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
PARKING LOT ( ARTICLE 4.6.i [3F2A] ) THAN OR EQUAL TO 17,000 SF) Sang AV IMPROVEMENTS
9 10 11 12 13
25 VALET SPACES
1 HC SELF PARKING ZONING AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS S mg\ﬁvLs\'?V\é)Egg;%Mﬁg?—\lNa$Y OF
TOTAL 31 SPACES 26 SPACES REQUIRED PROVIDED ARTICLE IMPROVEMENTS
* CROSS STREET SURF ROAD BOARD WALK INTERIOR SIDE CROSS STREET SURF ROAD BOARD WALK INTERIOR SIDE )
LEASING 5 PARKI NG SPACES FROM CRA BASE SETBACK 10 FEET 5 FEET 5 FEET** N/A 10 FEET 5 FEET 5 FEET N/A 4611FAA |:| LAN DSCAPE
CROSS STREET SURF ROAD BOARD WALK INTERIOR SIDE CROSS STREET SURF ROAD BOARD WALK INTERIOR SIDE 4.6 3F4B
< B LOADING: TOWER SETBACK 20 FEET 15 FEET 15 FEET N/A 20 FEET 15 FEET 15 FEET N/A O ! YT LT 37
PROPERTY LINE NOTE: CROSS STREET, BOARDWALK, AND SURF ROAD BUILDING TOWER SETBACKS OF 5'-0" MAY MATCH BUILDING BASE SETBACKS FOR UP TO 40% OF THE SITE FRONTAGE. 00000000000000 TRUNCATED DOMES I
ACCORD I NG TO CRA’ ROOSVELT STREET IS DESIGNATED AS A PARKI NG ** FOR RETAIL USES, THE REQUIRE BOARDWALK SETBACK IS 5 FEET, WHICH IT WAS SUPPOSE TO BE 10 FEET.
LOADING ZONE FOR TRUCK UP TO 30 FEET. HEIGHT |40 FEET 40 FEET 10 INCHES (APPROVED BY STAFFS) 461 13F3) — — —  PROPERTY LINE I I I fo))
I - ) v
- - - 31 GUEST ROOMS PROVIDED 2 ADA GUEST ROOMS 2 ADA GUEST ROOMS TABLE 224.2
— - A DROP-OFF PARKING SPACE ON SITE HAS BEEN PROVIDED. LINE OF REQUIRED SETBACK I— <DE 8
) = - 165' - 6" O Q<
ﬂ T — 145'-6" e ememm———— LINE OF BUILDING TOWER ABOVE n'd L_I_I
BUILDlNé LE@H ; o 7 o ) T - S ______________________________________________| I LI_ 4
y 13'-0 1/4" 12' - 11" 12'-0" 26'-9 3/4" T T2 34 , 712'-6 1/2" 12'-6 1/2" 9'-93/4" GREEN BUILDING PRACTICES % 8
‘ e ; - — . FROM CITY OF HOLLYWOOD ORDINANCE 0-2011-06 I I I D S
OWER ABOVE T I(_éAI;\IEDLSACI\?gISECiCPREEDEV'\\l/GS. FOR DETAILS) I | R — NOTE: D =z ;
LANDSCAPE —_— - PROJECT SHALL OBTAINS THE GREEN BUILDING CERTIFICATION. ~
| | SITE LIGHTING NOTE: I S -
pcuraING TYP. |, SITE LIGHTING LEVELS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 FC AT THE PROPERTY LINE AN O
(SEE CIVIL DWG. ADJACENT TO RESIDENTIALLY ZONED OR RESIDENTIALLY USED AREA. D_
FOR DETAILS) = I
ﬁ TURTILE LIGHTING ORDINANCE:
LINE OF BUILDING | PROJECT SHALL ADHERE TO THE NEW DEVELOPMENT LIGHTING STANARDS OF m
TOWER ABOVE T CHAPTER 108 "LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS FOR MARINE TURTILE PROTECTION" OF
\ THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD CODE OF ORDINANCE.
| +—— LANDSCAPE
SIGNAGE NOTE:
‘ ALL SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
ZONING AND LAND DEVELOPEMENT CODE BASED ON THE ARTICLE 8 OF THE CITY'S
| ZONING AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.
| E?\ETSS GATE NOTE:
|5 [ m— DO NOT A SEPARATE SIGN PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR EACH SIGN. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL
’ — j ‘j/ ENTER SIGN PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR SIGNS REQUIRING ILLUMINATION.
] STOP SIGN ! \\\# NOTE:
| N VALET : | SIGHT TRIANGLE —_— E
| Z | ﬁ g PARKING KIOSK UNISEX : Egg\lﬁgggf 1122._69. BUILDING TO BE FULLY SPRINKLED WITH A SUPERVISED FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. 2
- . H - = .
?_ g 2 : E g SIDE WALK PAVERS TO MATCH RESTROOM UNISEX : © ‘ NOTE:
5 ' - | g 7 CITY OF HOLLYWOOD RIGHT OF I 5 -
o “ H | 102 S ] v T T T T e—e WAY IMPROVEMENTS 109 — RESTROOM ! : | ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED FROM PUBLIC VIEW.
m : g : - ' TH— 13 [ T i
;E_U' HANBSERTE ﬁr\vﬂ\ ‘ A :,g’ 70 ik ¢ ’ \ e 5.0 110 —— RAWP fOR | / SIGHT TRIANGLE NOTE:
g 4 7 4 / < 0 et GARBAGE PICK-UP REQUIRED: 12'-0" - . ]
InE s b «H HENGYE L N\ | e - i GROVIDED: 12-0° TO REGEPTION DESK AT GHECKIN LOUNGE. - om Dror o RIS
: 1 H S I g 22%% : S AN
Lk S B { (N — —m0' - 0= el - 0 B o314 [ | i ° HSEE
= [ — et 2| Tl swt, | o0 o oW b : FRONTAGE CALCULATIONS e
% _ EZ ——— Tw L i* 7'-51/2" 7'-21/2" 3'-61/4" i N g = ; 4'» - = 40% FRONTAGE CALCULATION:
SETBACK H |—— o gzzzz%ﬁ“}%: g : :HARGING SFATIO GUARD RAIL AT 42" AF F. AL T |~ :THI‘H%iiiiE 2 E Q ® 145.5' X 40% = 58.2
H— e H oo H ! : v HPORENS ] H—a——-H wiHac) [ N 3RD FLOOR 52 518112
N = = H T T H ! / H |, e _ _ _H H]
@ E —1H EGRESS HE " = " X ) / e —_ ; H——© THEt::::%mmmm\mmmu HHHE 4TH FLOOR %82 5 s N
= f H STAIR#2 | | : = = R I | € it = I g g |
| -2-31/4" :H\HHHHHH\HH\IIAT = T : % CHECK-IN g ; | fﬁ(‘ %ZZ::TjE::::E o] % 25% ENCROACHMENT CALCULATIONS lgo 8
-2-31/4" ! B LOBBY _ N 35" 2 = 3.5 —— £ IO — = SO L H \ REQUIRED | PROPOSED s ¥
| 104 - +— [ | ELEV # 7-1"OIH EGRESS [, [~9-1134% E : LANDSCAP BASE SETBACK OF 50" g 19" > |2
@ = ooy i sionace z STORAGE |- | i S GlH STAR#1 B d S TOWER SETBACK OF 150" (BOARD WALK) 39 39 2 Sé Sé
) o L : | ABOVE = 10 1 ! s SESS g T T SIS S ‘ TOWER SETBACK OF 200" (CROSS STREET) 50 5.0 = i
—1 [N = ‘ b J“‘ 4 ' " g ; —————— E E w
HANDSCAPE e~ N} N : : L EB N 3-5 E 104A g 231" L] EHDN SIImnE g VARIANCES DATA r ==
: : ! -2'-31/4" EEEEREEREN *7 E =t AN E ’
‘ ‘ = = B = :
, BAR : i s BUILDINGLy o i /, U= =] i LANDSCAPE ——#= = ff==—r=- k RETAIL = . / | | VARIANCES CRITERIA REQUIRED PROPOSED 2
‘ N\ = O -
i B ~ | 101 O ! TOWERABOVE o <P« | 5 L SANDSCRPE. I S NN — I 106 1% | « - PARKING LANDSCAPE SET BACK 5 1025' o e
’ —t ey 4 I = I o — I I " 10'- 0 1/4" Q" ‘ ate
s N 29 0,00959, | MPACT RESISTANT ALUMIUM AND f- === ==========—= R R R RN, 5 0 R R R R RIS 4 wPacT RESISTANT N | I 35" / % FEMA DATA 01/26/17
,’ N ————— N GLASS GUARD RAIL AT 42" AFF.F. : i = | ALUMIUM AND GLASS v (LY ] | N #7 | SETBACK R
_______________ . . B . q GUARD RAIL AT 42" AF F. ! : : 19" - 4 /4" = FEMA COMPLIANCE PROPOSED REQUIRED
ST 5 S N [ 28 | LINE OF BUILDING : | <':g | FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (F.I.R.M.) DESIGNATION ZONE "VE" ZONE "VE"
_______________ S ! TOWER ABOVE . ' B XX SIDE/WALK PAVERS TO DATE OF F.LR.M. IDENTIFICATION - SPETEMBER 3, 2003
————————————— o N ' -~ ' i A | - MATCH CITY OF e E
AAIIIIRIIIITTIITIIIIIIARRTITTITIIIIIEMIIIMUTRIIINUTTTSIISSRe 2ol D KK 8 JEEE SR KK BB TR 8L A K J’j - XKL : o HOLLYWOOD RIGHT OF | BASE FLOOD ELEVATION ELEVATION: "VE ELEVATION: "VE
R :ICDE_ \\(NS\FLKH gﬁt/\'(va\{/So (T)g L|NTE Oc ;—Esgx_gérw/c; LINE OF BAk(ég{\l/\E( SETBACK LINE «© € o WAY IMPROVEMENTS FIRST HABITABLE FLOOR TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION | ELEVATION: "VE" 110"
RIGHT OF WAY N Lol® X - SN SEE CONSTRUCTION BELOW FEMA
IMPROVEMENTS B N QACHMENT LINE OF BALCONY SDEWALKPAVERSTO | | ——l [ T T e AZ = g LANDSCAPE SLAB ELEVATIONS BELOW FEMA ARCHITECTURAL | BASE FLOOD SHALL COMPLY
2'-31/4" R HOLLYVO@JS ?u%lpT( 8:; 2% ENCRO%CE'}'\BAEQE ] SETBACK LINE TTIONE R PLANS. WITHAS.C.E. 24-14 Z
#7 WAXIMRRQVEMENTS THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM IS IN THE PROCESS OF ISSUING NEW FLOOD MAPS. AT TIME OF <
NN 18'-9 3/4" 32'-10 1/4" 13'-51/2" 13'-51/2" 13'-51/2" 24'-10 3/4" 27 -111/2" = BUILDING PERMIT THE FEMA BASE FLOOD ELEVATION SHOULD BE CHECKED TO ENSURE IT IS STILL COMPLIANT. 1
Nmmmmihnmininmy N 23 14" A . 26% ENCROACHWENT AL LMACHIE FOONS, TR, MSCHANCAL AND OTHER QUIPMENT WL B2 AROVE THE RECUIRED FEMA 0
oy AR BUILDING AREA GROUND LEVEL - 2,063 S'F. (15.6%) LIJ
R . NN IMPERVIOUS PAVERD AREA| GROUNDLEVEL- 9512 SF.(71.8%) I_
NN iy PERVIOUS AREA GROUND LEVEL - 1,673 S.F. (12.6%) CT)
NN iy TOTAL SITE AREA GROUND LEVEL - 13238 SF.
ANMlhmmmngaannn ‘ LANDSCAPE AREAS GROUND LEVEL 1350 SF. Project Number
Nlllmmliinmnisny LEVEL 2 0SF. 1 6 O 3
. LEVEL3 460 SF.
LEVEL 4 0SF. Sheet Number
PROPOSED SITE PLAN N
1/8" = 1'-0" ROOF LEVEL 0SF. AO 8 2
TOTAL 1810 S.F.
_J




145' - 6"
L 19'-0 1/4" L 15'-51/4" L 14'-7" L 16'- 3 3/4" L 13'-51/2" L 13'-51/2" L 17" -5" L 16'-0 1/4" L 19'-0 3/4" L
9 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
ON— —
0o e I
| (f)? S — T = — AWNING ABOVE
= | l | 1 - — _ _
‘ Elmn —_— AWNING ABOVE T e — AWNING ABOVE
| ST T ] T — -
S B 1= == - : — * * - -
% n‘\‘\h\“\éi\izh_‘ = —AWNlNGABOVE\ = —_
T T T EE——T—— - o —_ -
‘ B g [ —l IS e
| | STUDIO | STUDIO | | | = | 0 E |
o - — - *‘ - - T —CONNECTOR —||-— QUEEN— — KING — M ———r————————— || - — — SR —— — i - - o
202 -
‘ | 204 206 208 =
- \ | J | | | | STUDIO STUDIO STUDIO | STUDIO |
| — = ; QUEEN QUEEN KING QUEEN |
| - o 210 CONNECTOR
AWNING ABOVE | 8 Slile 212 216 ‘
| L L - — 214 E
ICE S AT 0 %\% 0 i —— | — T | D | \ / £ |
T — | g E i E g 8-0" E | e ——
MAKER /! ;g_ — _ | g s @ % % E Z ‘ z e — — |
VENDING| | — - I = = N G | | G 5| = OQ QD ‘
~ = ) H — - [HHHHHHHHHH\HHH\HHHHHH\\H\HHHHH\HHHHHHHH\\HHHHHHHHHf H
s MACHINET | [ | N, e ‘ [ ‘ - L ‘ e ﬂu\ mEmfe =l LAUNDRY
Q 200B g m STy ST LTI — — . Emmmmmi i S I T = | ROOM
) | ‘I STORAGE CORRIDOR - ‘\STOR#GE\ - F = X
£/ 4 ZOO\C (NOT ENCLOSED) >00b H e —— B - | 218
| g ~AE E g 4 — - B
| 2 2| — | n ‘ | (R | T g |
W) — ‘ — — ‘ — 5 R — H — — TTITFTTTEFF T ] — THTEEFFFA T M= — 4 TP [T P ITEE — Hﬂ%ﬂﬂwuuﬂwwﬂé— — — e - — O
JANITOR | O % S/ ‘C J? ) \ § " & /8'-5\\\’ it <—| AWNING ABOVE
| | | j | - 6 Ee 3 ELECTRICAL il g |
CLOSETi = : 77"% lMPACTf\'/TE&STc?NTSS \ = ! $ ! %Q J % \ oom (I : = %
B £ SRS | E— ALUMIUM AND GLA g | E g
200A ‘ % L H N = GUARD RAIL AT 42" AF.F. £ |'| @GEDD E]@ |'| & 211 g K[z g g ‘
L 10'-0" % % EGRESS % E S g J % % M~~~ §HH\HHH\HH\HH\HH\ § |
/E SETBACK % el | g ) g | g = STUDIO % STUDIO % E B g STOQ,AGE % g L)J 6 = |
B % . % STUDIO = DOUBLE = KING = | % L 21:3 g E % ‘
‘ % HELEV. # § DOUBLE QUEEN LEV # g : RNRNANRRREN | EGRESS %
STUDIO ) g g QUEEN CONNECTOR 207 | g ! STAIR #1 |
| % KING ACC SISE‘I'_AC?VE\ fuuumuﬁummuT\L‘ g 203 % 205 % % TR ‘ i\mHmmmmmuuuuuﬂ '_i |
e S . \E = = g | g AWNING ABOVE
| T — [ 201s , 611 £ % % % [ ‘
‘ % m e - — = | s -214r 9'-03/4" 9-41/2" |
: B IS N A - T 1 |
I= ) e < | = Il = SE— GUARD RAIL AT 42" AF.F. = KING |
- % I 1 T T - — L; | 200
1 _— — — ‘
| — — _ % % BALCONY rawe JlT Te— - A -
— - ‘ | 2098 j ¥ ) - \@
IMPACT RESISTANT T - — —_ j_)‘ ‘ 3w = SETBACK |
ALUMIUM AND GLASS - = —0 = ' — —_
GUARD RAIL AT 42" AF F. Q\L ‘
— §%°¢BiNCCKROACHMENT — - — 25% ENCROACHMENT
| BALCONY | | | — | —— —|L __ SETBACK | =
IMPACT RESISTANT / BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY T T = Q
201B ALUMIUM AND GLASS - )
GUARD RAIL AT 42" AF.F. — 203B 205B 207B IMPACT RESISTANT _
| | | GUARD RAL AT 42 AFF, —| BN RO
22' -4 3/4" 41'-7 3/4" 27'-01/4"
145' - 6"

o

LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

MATERIAL LEGEND

PARTITIONS
CMU WALLS

CONCRETE WALLS

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL m

STRUCTURAL COLUMN

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD

LEGEND

LANDSCAPE

TRUNCATED DOMES

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING CITY OF HOLLYWOQOD
RIGHT OF WAY IMPROVEMENTS
PAVERS

NEW PAVERS TO MATCH CITY OF
HOLLYWOOD RIGHT OF WAY
IMPROVEMENTS

LINE OF REQUIRED SETBACK

LINE OF BUILDING TOWER ABOVE

FRONTAGE CALCULATIONS

40% FRONTAGE CALCULATION:
TOTAL FRONTAGE LENGTH IS 145.5'

145.5' X 40% = 58.2'

REQUIRED

PROPOSED

3RD FLOOR

58.2'

51-81/2"

4THFLOOR

58.2'

58'

25% ENCROACHMENT CALCULATIONS

REQUIRED | PROPOSED
BASE SETBACK OF 5-0" 19" 19"
TOWER SETBACK OF 150" (BOARD WALK) 39" 39"
TOWER SETBACK OF 20'-0" (CROSS STREET) 5-0" 5-0"

NEVADA STREET

NORTH BoARDWALK— |

ROOSEVELT STREET

]

RICHARD K. BROOKS
REG. NO. AA0002344

architecture | planning | interior design

Sanctuary Centre, 4800 N. Federal Highway, Suite B-104
Boca Raton, Florida 33431
Tel: 561-750-3661 / Fax: 561-394-6802
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ARCHITECTS PLANNERS

2300 N SURF ROAD
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33019

RIPTIDE HOTEL

Seal

Date
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MATERIAL LEGEND

PARTITIONS
CMU WALLS

CONCRETE WALLS

RICHARD K. BROOKS
REG. NO. AA0002344

architecture | planning | interior design
Sanctuary Centre, 4800 N. Federal Highway, Suite B-104

"] STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL

. STRUCTURAL COLUMN

INCORPORATED

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD

ARCHITECTS PLANNERS,

]

Boca Raton, Florida 33431
Tel: 561-750-3661 / Fax: 561-394-6802

LEGEND
EXISTING CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
RIGHT OF WAY IMPROVEMENTS
PAVERS
N NEW PAVERS TO MATCH CITY OF
- N W BES &) o ~ oo O o HOLLYWOOD RIGHT OF WAY
IMPROVEMENTS
s LANDSCAPE
TRUNCATED DOMES I
19'- 0 1/4" 15'- 5 1/4" 14 - 7" 16' - 3 3/4" 13'-51/2" 13'-51/2" 17'- 5" 16'-0 1/4" 19'- 0 3/4" |
1 — — — PROPERTY LINE I I I 1o
—
| | —— —— LINE OF REQUIRED SETBACK I <DE 8
O 97
ToTg-0ta- L 12-014 , 18' -7 1/2" 23'-01/2" 22'-83/4" 22'- 0" 8'- 10 3/4" 19114 TEEEETT LINE OF BUILDING TOWER ABOVE I nd L_I_I
— — A z z y w .
AWNING ABOVE | P D | B;LaY‘ - — _ _ | | | | | Ao
BACONY GLASS GUARD RAL BALGONY™ — — —— — FRONTAGE CALCULATIONS LL] mye
— 304B | — AWNING|ABOVE — T - - IMPACT RESISTANT . N O
302B - 306B - T - — ALUMIUM AND 40% FRONTAGE CALCULATION: = ;
- < —— — - = — _ | GLAS§ GUARD RAIL TOTAL FRONTAGE LENGTH IS 145.5 REQUIRED | PROPOSED
_ | —— | BALCONY | BALCONY | — - ATARE 1455 X 40% = 58.2 — S
R I N m— S 3088 TT——AWNINGABQUE 310B —— AWNING ABOVE Ceany T — *ROFLOOR i e I_ 0
* - = | . . - BALCONY 4TH FLOOR 58.2' 58' N QO
o gT— 2 Q - R e = ——— N T —_ 12B al L
- = =3 5 Y 5 ) —— _ \3 - 3 \/\@ 25% ENCROACHMENT CALCULATIONS —
- | — | v 3 X T - REQUIRED | PROPOSED
T RIS { AT T T AT ———————{C T —— 5 o < s Q — Q, ,, — m
N = Il — — - —1 — = Ly o _ S A A _ N —n 2 . . oo BASE SETBACK OF 50 19 19
. S T} wuuuumumumm\mwwui —_ = = N S o § TOWER SETBACK OF 150" (B0ARD WALK) g g
= | T R . ——— N N Q TOWER SETBACK OF 200" (CROSS STREET) 5.0" 5.0"
N = | QUEEN . STUDIO | STUDIO | \ T |~ | S A
‘ — = = —— =
- 302 KING QUEEN STUDIO [Ty I R e [N, —_—
AWNING ABOVE é . _ 304 CONNECTOR QUEEN = 10-on | @ , \-‘
g 306 308 4 o |
| @ %:l | | | STUDIO 7 g 5 | 3
- = i) QUEEN STUDIO - 1y
JANITOR = X g — ;immmm\mmmwll il = B/ [——— e — 310 #ING - AWNING ABOVE | N
CLOSET TE T - ““8 — \% D % % @ 312 | ‘ ) T
300 | | | = Tyl f\@ Il _ LI J\ | | J\Wf—ﬂf 3
:\HH\HHHHHHHHHHHHHH: = T T O NARARRR AR R AR AR RRNRARAN I H\HHH\HHH\\HHHHmHH\HHHTTHHTHWH-W#MHHJHHHUWHH!H | INNRRRRRRRRA AR \HHHH! [ —1 %;1; =\ i H |
PLANTER > //\& CORRIDOR I s = RS g %DD % 20'-0 ,
E (NOT ENCLOSED) %\\ — 1= ~ = H .
g ' H— ——— H g SETBACK
2 = ﬂg N = 51 FOI =
| o — g I % ] | emmmm R 1 @ T — e ——— —F 7 — 7 — — !\ — @ NN
& g - - ) N 2/R3/8
= g % X | C ] { ) w - PLANTER | HISINE
20'- 0" £ i = 5 | ; ; B E 5 | SRE
| epur E : = L : : B Eu I g £ .l ELECTRICAL‘
9-2112 : - : : |'| - |'| $D£> |'| = : [ 2 : 2| ROOM
% g'?ARIES#SZ % % ;HHHHHH_!YUHHHHHH % % % % H\HHHHHW{\;‘\HHHHH; § % 311 |
S U i | g | g STUDIO % STUDIO % STUDIO % g g % % - | .
oot | 'STUDIO I KING J|  DOUBLE |~ KING | \ g |5
] KING § - ELEV. # = 303 QUEEN 307 LEV #1 E = R
| 301 = = | R— = 305 I JE = Qll| STAR#1 5 | a3
@\ o | —a £ 1 —— = im\m\mm\m\mu\[57‘2 % % % [T AT - - “‘ L | x o g
I B S N I = N 1k g g g g 10'- 2" £ <<
(@) I N | R = —_— = = F = = Ll
T - 7 H B [ EH 1 AN = = / / |4
: T TR — - > — i \ E BALCONY ‘ Sk
3 2 T A T Lo STUDIO |
@ ) | S . e LA (B 1 KING : § 3098 | | S
g I S ‘ / Sy : T | —Fk - 309 —— 4 - =l
I | R N 13' -8 1/2" L4212 13'-81/2" - — U 2 Date
‘\“\‘\\‘\‘\\\\‘\\ﬂ\ / © BALCONY T E - — 01/26/17
- = 0 BALCONY B = - —
| e S ‘_ | IMPACT RESISTANT | 307B —
A T AN T T - - 5038 6LASS GUARD RAL -
GLASS GUARD RAIL BALCONY T — — — | U AT42'AFF T e SIS TANT T S o i u it g 2
AT 42" AF F. L — — \\% ®
e ~ BALCONY | gigsoumomas || 5 0
| 23058 | = L | | S, O
- - _ Q @
14 - 4" | 14'-21/2" , 2| T T — — | _ i
PART OF THE 40% FRONTAGE | PART OF THE 40% FRONTAq/E PART OF THE 40% FRONTAGE I IMPACT RESISTANT o
ALUMIUM AND
GLASS GUARD RAIL ]
AT 42" AF F.
31 - 11" 41 -7 3/4" 33'- 10"
| Uz
\ 145' - 5 1/4" | | L ——NORTH S E
; URF ROAD £ L —
@ - 1 0O
2 Z
E § Project Number
— [1g
(2 () () (* © (=) (3 () (©) 3 e | 1603
LEVEL 3 FLOOR PLAN Sheet Number
e A103




AWNING ABOVE

AWNING ABOVE

———

UL

==—— 11l

— ]

STUDIO
'QUEEN

402

S

— J\ L
AT

- L,
- — S I
JANITOR
CLOSET \
400 ‘ m H\HHHH\HHHHHHHHHW:\
3// - \i N
N T
20'- 0" |
TOWER SETBACK

LTI

]

]

/| BAR

— -
— — — imwm\i -—_
iHHHHHﬁ ‘u
STUDIO
KING
406
|
T T L | I A \Hm\HHHHHWHHW%H%—H—HMHHHHHHLM ] ] ﬂ
< CORRIDOR — — E
o (NOT ENCLOSED) _ RESTROOM =
=
| TS o, .JWH\LLLHHHHHEWHHH\H ;
| [ %
RESTAURANT %

é\HHHH\HHH\HHH\HHHHHH\HH\HHHHH\HHHHH\HH\H [T
I

— BAMBOO

SCREEN

ENCROACHMENT DIVIDER

- # ~ - _SETBACK

EGRESS | |
25% ENCROACHMENT 5
I SETBACK STAIR#2 [ -
| ‘ HHHH\HHHHHHHHHHH\\:\ g
4 STUDIO %
‘ KING 5
_ E
| — 401 =
. 1 _ =
—a4+ - |3 E
®) W =
= g I =
2 S
3o
3 < | 5
TN
x —
v
T — i
IMPACT RESISTANT|
ALUMIUM AND
GLASS GUARD RAIL
BALCONY ‘ ‘
401B |
‘ 14' - 4"
[

PART‘OF THE 40% FRONTAGE

26' - 11 1/2"

I

IMPACT RESISTANT‘
ALUMIUM AND
GLASS GUARD RAIL

AT 42" AF.F. |

] H&QHHHHHHHHHH

| [ T TR T

[T

W

/ JJ/€ 01 -0

SERVICE

BALCONY ~PANTRY -

— 1

RT OF THE 40% FRONTAG+E

53'-0 1/2" |

! T ¢
PART OF THE 40% F‘RONTAGE

! 10"

- _
NING ABOVE T I
Y
D —— | |
——— = T S
| |
KITCHEN | AWNING ABOVE
412
Il |
AN = L
=TT T ! = g
- H =
W‘“ =R — |5 - ITCHEN
- — e — :F—DR%—\
& == STORAGE
E / o
g ) 4125
= S e | ELECTRICAL
mﬂ/ | i — ROOM
%Hmmumuummm S | H 407
5-5 P ——l— 20'- 0"
CHNE S ;
- i | I— TOWER SETBACK
g L~ m EGRESS H 25% ENCROACHMENT
B LESTNR#‘IJ SETBACK |
o - S | |
TN LaALCONY
| 405B
i _ STUDIO
— | KING
405
|
e
|
_\\\‘\\gs.\_u

IMPACT RESISTANT

28 ALUMIUM AND
GLASS GUARD RAIL
AT 42" AF.F.
135'- 6"

o

LEVEL 4 FLOOR PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

MATERIAL LEGEND

PARTITIONS
CMU WALLS

CONCRETE WALLS
"1 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL
. STRUCTURAL COLUMN

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD

LEGEND

EXISTING CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
RIGHT OF WAY IMPROVEMENTS
PAVERS

NEW PAVERS TO MATCH CITY OF
HOLLYWOOD RIGHT OF WAY
IMPROVEMENTS

LANDSCAPE

TRUNCATED DOMES

—— — — PROPERTY LINE

—— —— LINE OF REQUIRED SETBACK

-------- LINE OF BUILDING TOWER ABOVE

ARCHITECTS PLANNERS,

RICHARD K. BROOKS
REG. NO. AA0002344

architecture | planning | interior design
Sanctuary Centre, 4800 N. Federal Highway, Suite B-104

INCORPORATED

FRONTAGE CALCULATIONS

40% FRONTAGE CALCULATION:
TOTAL FRONTAGE LENGTH IS 145.5' REQUIRED | PROPOSED
145.5' X 40% = 58.2'

3RD FLOOR 58.2' 51-81/2"

4THFLOOR 58.2' 58'

25% ENCROACHMENT CALCULATIONS

REQUIRED | PROPOSED

BASE SETBACK OF 5-0" 19" 19"
TOWER SETBACK OF 150" (BOARD WALK) 39" 39"
TOWER SETBACK OF 20'-0" (CROSS STREET) 5-0" 5-0"

EET

‘e VORTH SURF ROAD

NEVADA STREET
ROOSEVELT STR

[

NORTH BOARDWALKQ

2300 N SURF ROAD
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33019

RIPTIDE HOTEL

]

Boca Raton, Florida 33431
Tel: 561-750-3661 / Fax: 561-394-6802

Seal

Date
10/17/2016
02/21/2017
10/16/2017

Description

PRELIMINARY TAC

FINAL TAC
FINAL TAC SIGNED-OFF

[°]
z

-—

2
3

Date
01/26/17

EVEL 4 FLOOR

L
PLAN

Project Number

1603

Sheet Number

A104



o

]

MATERIAL LEGEND

PARTITIONS

CMU WALLS

RICHARD K. BROOKS
REG. NO. AA0002344

CONCRETE WALLS

architecture | planning | interior design

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL

Boca Raton, Florida 33431
Tel: 561-750-3661 / Fax: 561-394-6802

STRUCTURAL COLUMN

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD

INCORPORATED
Sanctuary Centre, 4800 N. Federal Highway, Suite B-104

ARCHITECTS PLANNERS,

LEGEND

EXISTING CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
RIGHT OF WAY IMPROVEMENTS
PAVERS

NEW PAVERS TO MATCH CITY OF
HOLLYWOOD RIGHT OF WAY
IMPROVEMENTS

LANDSCAPE

165' - 6"
TRUNCATED DOMES I
— — — PROPERTYLINE LL] o
125'- 6" F D S
—— —— LINE OF REQUIRED SETBACK )
O o™
-------- LINE OF BUILDING TOWER ABOVE oy L_I_I
- . I .
— |
X O
Wl 38
o _ N O
o~ — - O z2
—— ROOFING CANOPY - T o >_
AWNING BELOW SYSTEM | T - — S
. ) - = 82
——x - \| N O
— e S n "2
— N I ——— d=— —
| —_— _ S AWNING BELOW ——— TR e o —— — m
_ ' b}
S Q
| - s - 5 = = 1| - = - _ |3 L B - B B et B @
—_ i 4 |
— o
— _ 5
‘ N \i' e Y X |
\ \ \ \ — \
| = — |
IMPACT RESISTANT g _—
ALUMIUM AND — Ba—
| AWNING BELOW - GLASS GUARD RAIL - \"
AT 42" AFF.
ROOF AREA
‘ \ | o | | | k | | |
- _ ;
| - 3 ROOF AREA - AWNING BELOW |
I — A E
- — N ’
D — J\ |- ‘
- » |
| ROOF I e |
TERRACE T —
| —— @l | \
- i\ In _ L - - - 50 | - - _ - L= e — - @ —
‘ AWNING ABOVE 51°-8 H | n 23R8
SIS
| | 555
| ‘
l‘ "
20'-0 AWNING ABOVE |
/ 7HHHHH\\_L\TUHHHHHH: [P E
| £ g IMPACT RESISTANT g g | c
‘ = g ALUMIUM AND g g Lo s
| | i E GLASS GUARD RAIL | £ g 20°-0 L = %
- 1 " 1 - | —
g g AT 42"AFRF. g g TOWER SETBACK { S A
8 B B E o< |u
— ] H] = o - Z
. g a= \ - g | > |9
ROOF AREA S S MRS | EE o
D | 229
- — 0 o —_— - S|- -
Q MIEYES
2 -~ ¥ ZzZ
3| _— — _] —_ i Q||
@z I — _ ROOF AREA | )
o Fe | = |1 — ] | | 2
‘%* - - - T I —_— — ||
X 25% ENCROACHMENT I— T - — Date
- SETBACK 1
|\ T T 01/26/17
[ | | 25% ENCROACHMENT ‘ T —
- ROOFING CANOPY o " SETBACK —
— L SYSTEM - R e IR
= — ROOFING CANOPY ) eee——///
_ SYSTEM | ]
| | ROOFING CANOPY | T = — \
SYSTEM T = =
21'-53/4" 12'-2 3/4" 57" -7" 10'-103/4"F ——— __ _ 23'-4

" ORTH SURF ROAD

ROOF TOP FLOOR

PLAN

NEVADA STREET

ROOSEVELT STREET

L

Project Number

1603

Sheet Number

A105

NORTH BOARDWALKQ

ROOF TOP FLOOR PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"




2 3 S
o | Q :
3 8
WALL SYSTEM NOTE: o 3 5 % %
4 1. ©
According to FEMA requirement, walls below lowest horizontal structural o o S T <
! ! member (in this case is 12.0’ N.A.V.D.) need to be break-away or frangible x Z S| 25 X
CMU wall system. § 0] 5 o«
| | S 2 (2 £33
L Exceptions: > 8F T
il i — i \j § i — I il 1. Stairways and Stairwells; ; % '-q'-')_ué\
Level 6 2. Shear walls perpendicular to the shoreline; 2] 5| Z9®
— — — — I — — ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ — — 1 — — — — — — A " @ 3. Shear walls parallel to the shoreline, which are limited to maximum of 20% % -8 § 8
50'-0 of the building length in the direction running parallel to the shore; Z0O| ¢ | © T o
I i n I 4. Shear walls parallel to the shoreline, which exceed 20 percent of the total <Z( E § DS E
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ | T.0. MAIN ROOF building length (including any attached major structure) when they meet the - é o £ i
‘ T following criteria: 2| c ©
‘ | ‘ w LEVEL -5 'u_)g 5|18 @
o o o _ _ _ - o - _ - ‘ : T _ - o o _ _ _ o o o o 47-4' -3" a. A certification is provided by a Florida-registered (@] OO: T | > &
; | professional engineer that certifies that the increased length of E O g
| ‘ shear walls, over 20 percent, are located landward of the 100- TZ 5
. L c
A /o A U U 31' 3 1/4\" é year erosion limit; 8 5
! b. A hydraulic analysis is provided and certified by a Florida- <
o registered professional engineer that evaluates the potential
Vv s S ST : i - impact of flow increase on the subject parcel and adjacent
L ‘ ‘ ‘ % Jﬁ ‘ ‘ properties;
,I?<L,7 . . . : : . : miin T T T L min \ . T . . ] . LE\LEL -4 @ c. The hydraulic analysis demonstrates that although the
% ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 33'-5" overall shear wall coverage is more than 20 percent, the
o = i J ’ increased shear wall length will not result in substantial
@) w ‘ increase of flow velocities and drag forces on the structural
';: = | o components of the proposed structure and neighboring
E %:f ‘ 3'-31/4" K structures; and
1 o
d 5 I T m ki m ‘ T T ‘ = = d. The provisions under Section 3109.4.2 (Exception 4) do not
= = = include any low-rise building as defined in Section 1609.2.
g § =4 LEVEL - 3 5. Wind or sand screens constructed of fiber or wire mesh;
ol o . . T I . I ‘ i o i ‘ I o i m T i ‘ _ m _ _ o _ VL~ G 6. Light, open lattice partitions with individual, wooden lattice
' - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ = 23'-5" strips not greater than 3/4-inch (19 mm) thick and 3-inches (76
) ! [ [ [ [ mm) wide;
© o ‘ | | ‘ \ ‘ ) ;
Ire) “—LT 7. Elevator shafts;
| | W W ‘ é, 3 1/‘11,, 5 8. Small mechanical and electrical rooms; and
3'-31/4" . ' 9. Break-away or frangible walls.
Vs i SIGNAGE | — SIGNAGE 1 AV o
7 ‘ o o o i T [ n | o i o RS I | o EE| o o o o ! % o i m i i o ;[ ~ J
élGNAGE E‘ _ _ _ i ‘ Ea©© - ‘ - | - - - R " : " T ar: u: r: ‘ 1T — ‘ \ = = s = = = - ] - LE\LEL - 2 @ m 2
>< /F 1 13' - 5" F D o
T T : T [ T <R
I s . ™
D e e cHEGRIN | o o . | O | ° (FFE 12.67' NAVD) O O )
L e B Ea e —————" = = = | | | | == =N S RETAIL LEVEL o X
:\:\:\:‘\‘I“‘\‘\‘\‘\“‘ . \ =H 3 5" I L -
‘\‘\‘\‘\\ T““““““‘ - % g i %8
+ — —— R | s s s ain — F63 — = = . : = “ N — — - '
T T \\“\‘\‘rg’\‘\‘\ ) > v A L : ===~ )| | 0o (FFE 9.36' NAVD) no
J_V_,‘:IXL_;‘ 7 | e o [ T I T T T T 11 [ T T T T 1T 11 LT TN T T T %1 ¥ 2 1 S | Y 3 === =|=—ti=cc— = . MID-GRADE
-+ | = L | o] e L L L L LR A T LA T S e mmmmmmmanll = - - ||| — =2 ™ - T @ Z;
/ o ki e e e e B e BN B i %4/\‘\\‘\H-'\‘u‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ = o A 0'-0"
I — | b L =il = B Il e ey — | T T T T T 1 C T T T TSI\ P il = h — o >
% \ § o
- FRANGIBLE CMU WALL SYSTEM BELOW THE FRANGIBLE CMU WALL SYSTEM —— HYDROSTATIC LOAD SHEAR WALL —— FRANGIBLE CMU WALL SYSTEM —— FRANGIBLE CMU WALL SYSTEM BELOW (FFE 7.09' NAVD) I— o
< LOWEST HORIZONTAL MEMBRANCE BELOW THE LOWEST HORIZONTAL (SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTE FOR BELOW THE LOWEST THE LOWEST HORIZONTAL MEMBRANCE ’ AN O
o (SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTE FOR DETAILS) MEMBRANCE DETAILS) HORIZONTAL MEMBRANCE (SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTE FOR DETAILS) GROUND LEVEL @ D_ T
(SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTE FOR (SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTE FOR (BEHIND THE LOUVER) 2'-31/4"
DETAILS) DETAILS) —
1 BUILDING ELEVATION EAST m
18'=1-0"
©
o
(2}
olo|o|o
- - - - - - - - - - - - - Level 6 @ SNE
% ? 50' _ On - -
I | [ : I Ll = I [ I
C 1T T T T T JrC T T T T T 17T T T T T M T T T T T I 1 T T T 11 T.0. MAIN ROOF
-— L}y - PEsg
\ \ 5
| i I I . g L
3-3 1/4; | 3'-31/4" = g' Q
1 O
s 2 2o 8
I I A s ; (ZD
: | | g2
< -~ -~ -~ - -~ - -~ -~ - -~ - -~ -~ - -~ -~ -~ - - - - N - LEVEL -4 G Z|22
I [ T T J N 33| _ 5" z il
2] .
o - I I o<
o o I T I 1] T x ZZ
et = \ \ \ 2 Q||
<>’: x 3'-31/4" 3'-31/4" ;
ﬁ E ] | M M = = M 2 S
g ; _ _ i i i i i T T i T _ A< ‘T _ LE\LEL - 3 e; Date
— o : S 23' - 5"
5 k | ] | W T \ S 01/26/17
© I 1T I I I I i
K | ‘\ | ‘. ” o
3'V— 3 1/4“' 73 -31/4 _c.’
/1 I 1 1 - i A
B B B B 1B B B B B B B B B B B B B 1 B B B B s B N B LEVEL -2
f N 13'- 5"
H | | | | | | | I 7))
Fr I T T T T T T [ T T T T 1
HOTEL F T T T T T T T [T T T [ 1T [ I z '
CHECKA R e e e e e e < (FFE 12.67' NAVD) <
T I H: 11 (| 0 - I 1 f:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘ I =) RETA”_LEVELG O
E 3| _ 5n —
| 4 | | >
. — _ \ I _ K _ _ [ T T T T T T T T [ T 1 _ —N <
— i - S = o — {11 R T S - N '
T [T T — e e e e e e e e e | % (FFE 9.36' NAVD) >
o - B AL ] B - | ] :[f:\\1\1\‘1\+\‘\1\1\1\1\1\1\1\1 = [ o B MID-@ADEG
b “\‘\‘\‘\ \‘\‘\‘\‘u L \\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ o RI) o-0" LIJ
‘ ‘ | | | w < ! ‘ ‘ HJJ\NORTH SURF ROAD 4 I I I
RANGIBLE CMU WALL SYSTEM BELO\ﬁ FRANGIBLE CMU WALL SYSTEM BELOW THE ELECTRLC VEHICLE VALET PARKING FRANGIBLE CMU WALL iYSTEM BELOW THE (FFE 7.09' NAVD) E 7
HE LOWEST HORIZONTAL MEMBRANCI LOWEST HORIZONTAL MEMBRANCE CHARGING STATION PARKING KIOSK GARAGE GATE LOWEST HORIZONTAL MEMBRANCE ’ 2 =
(SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTE FOR DETAILS) —— (SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTE FOR DETAILS) —— (SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTE FOR DETAILS) GROUND LEVEL G g m Project Number
-2'-31/4" 2 &
o
X
NORTH BoARDWALK— |
BUILDING ELEVATION WEST Sheet Number
2 118" = 10" ' n 2 O O
_J




<
23 g
S & A
X | S =
D B WALL SYSTEM NOTE: o g 55 8
4 1. ©
According to FEMA requirement, walls below lowest horizontal structural Q| o S T <
member (in this case is 12.0' N.A.V.D.) need to be break-away or frangible x Z 51 353
< X = -Cg i
CMU wall system. 3 8 % %85
= £1=G®
14 _ | ®8
h Exceptions: o g '-g E
- &1 3=
1. Stairways and Stairwells; Elut~
- ® : C
. 2. Shear walls perpendicular to the shoreline; 2] 5| Z9®
" Level 6 3 Shear wallls parallel to the shoreline, which are limited to maximum of 20% o -1 9289
— — — 10'- 0" — — — e e ! s ) . L oY ®
50'-0Q" of the building length in the direction running parallel to the shore; pd a 0|2
. | 4. Shear walls parallel to the shoreline, which exceed 20 percent of the total <Z( [ § ~ 8 ﬁ
*‘ | ’_‘ | T.0. MAIN ROOE building length (including any attached major structure) when they meet the ! i é 8 g m L
V. following criteria: Ol 2|5 g9
) c | o Yol
- 00 =
o o o — o >T o LEVEL 5 !; a. A certification is provided by a Florida-registered O% © | > &
] 44' - 3" professional engineer that certifies that the increased length of w «
N I ES =
shear walls, over 20 percent, are located landward of the 100- TZ 5
| | ‘H ‘\‘\‘ o year erosion limit; 8 S
z (2}
H 2 b. A hydraulic analysis is provided and certified by a Florida- <
3'-31/4" ! registered professional engineer that evaluates the potential
Z% 1 = impac:tpfﬂowincrease on the subject parcel and adjacent
properties;
|_
I<#: ] N LEVEL - 4 c. The hydraulic analysis demonstrates that although the
—T- ] — — N — Y m overall shear wall coverage is more than 20 percent, the
@] n ] \ ‘ ‘ 33 = 5 increased shear wall length will not result in substantial
o | o T increase of flow velocities and drag forces on .the stryctural
'9 Ll [ [ _ components of the proposed structure and neighboring
<>( E 3'-31/4" o structures; and
— 7% _'
IilJ |<£ — e d. The provisions under Section 3109.4.2 (Exception 4) do not
w (2 - include any low-rise building as defined in Section 1609.2.
£ o ] o 5. Wind or sand screens constructed of fiber or wire mesh;
1) = AN LEVEL -3 6. Light, open lattice partitions with individual, wooden lattice
—o- -o y x = o B 23'-5" !; strips not greater than 3/4-inch (19 mm) thick and 3-inches (76
= o < - mm) wide;
e -8 ‘ o N 7. Elevator shafts_; _
| ‘ ‘ . 8. Small mechanical and electrical rooms; and
o ) h
3.3 1/4" . 9. Break-away or frangible walls. I
TK % o
i - i = m
(o))
| | J LEVEL - 2 —
— — — — — PARKING EXIT - - T — - N - - 13' - 5" I— Ao
<< M
T P H i O OO’)
1 o) o FFE 12.67' NAVD —l
T . : e
| = mmet -2 - o g e o RETAIL LEVEL - I L
| N mE my L | & 3'-5" i
E% N X O
@)
- ‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\}‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ = I Lﬁpr:;@a;_l T O O - - - DO
i = ]
% e e i e | S S S ] C 2135 % (FFE 9.36' NAVD) LIJ O
= N O O W O | O O S - il E i 1 o | B B MID-GI&ADE{; D Z <
[ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ EJ‘ w ! 0'_0"
o S O S e s I | B0 Uy N > o —_— O >
| FFE 7.09' NAVD I La
FRANGIBLE CMU WALL SYSTEM BELOW HYDROSTATIC LOAD SHEAR WALL ( - ) (QV O
THE LOWEST HORIZONTAL MEMBRANCE (SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTE FOR DETAILS) GROUND LEVEL & I
(SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTE FOR DETAILS) — @ BUILDING ELEVATION NORTH 2'-31/4" !;
I
1/8" = 1'-0" m

@
=

T
I
Level 6 @ 2EIE
- - i - - B - - - - - - 50'- 0" §838
Al oy
T.0. MAIN ROOF c8°
B N b NN eEs g
I I
‘ =
3'-31/4" S
S S | u
! = g | 5
n m 2lol 1
< ‘ LEVEL -4 oI Y
- - —r - — = N oy ol
o . \‘ <06
2 = ] . 2K <
Q = ) SF -
< 4 K ek
w = S ¥ ZZ
i B == = n n ] Q||
RIS H = ~ LEVEL-3 s
o1 2 N 225 oo
é o M N Dat
[Ys] ate
< 05/01/14
S
|
_ PARKING ENTRANCE z N - _ LEVE!— '2" @
| E - | : 13'-5
; e B BN =
9 i b = © (FFE 12.67' NAVD) N
= = il E =l = RETAIL LEVEL
. . : I T 3-5 ¥ Z
o D L =N | 1l O
i s e T STO IT I - T N I I - — —
203 IR i i I T | & (FFE 9.36' NAVD) —
E e - 4 | > MID-GRADE <
g B L ‘ - :f;[f =i [ ! o o 70! _ Ou G _
- [ [ _k [T [Te)
T A i — - — E\NORTH SURF ROAD é >
FRANGIBLE CMU WALL SYSTEM BELOW THE FRANGIBLE CMU WALL SYSTEM BELOW THE = % LL]
LOWEST HORIZONTAL MEMBRANCE LOWEST HORIZONTAL MEMBRANCE (FFE 7.09' NAVD) < 5 -
(SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTE FOR DETAILS) — (SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTE FOR DETAILS) ROUND LEVEL G = = LLJ
>
5, BUILDING ELEVATION SOUTH -2'-31/4" 2 S
118" = 10" | &

NORTH BOARDWALK— |

Project Number

1603

Sheet Number

A201




~=rNrAa ANA NPrONN

Tel: 561-750-3661

Boca Raton, Florida 33431

4800 N. Federal Highway
Suite B-104

DID

RIP TIDE HOTEL
2300 N SURF ROAD

—T=_J

|
|
|
|
|
N E> 1\
JX3 Sheet Number

|
1—800—432—4770
\SUNSHINE STATE ONE CALL OF FLORIDA, INC.)J

|
I
KEY PLAN
N.T.S. \

/ | Scale: 3/32" = 1'-0"

|
I 1~ L
________ _l _FL’,X_____ S — ___________—(__\Al(:-)________________.
|
| . - == =~—
| e —
r , — .
| ]
.
’ I
I
B
| I
]
I QL —— i B o i
- ESssiiana)
| L
I ]
|
e
| ]
.’ , ————————— BIEIQECICERIV IO RO ER S ERECERE R I
REMOVE |
EXISTING ADONIDIA
MERRILLI,
CHRISTMAS PALM
[ ' [ ]
| !
]
’ ]
|
I
]
REMOVE ,
EXISTING ADONIDIA |
MERRILLI, DOUBLE Date
CHRISTMAS PALM %0 é/ REMOVE 10/12/17
! ! > e Q EXISTING COCOS
I , REMOVE = NUCIFERA,
I ] / EXISTING ADONIDIA ' COCONUT PALM
I , , MERRILLI, ! LLJ
_________ I ; @ CHRISTMAS PALM - | , LL]
{ |
5 / | [ | i nd
YO ! X | — "
] —NO
AR , g oRmsURERON, o
5 | [ n (D
" I’ %) - = >
< —' LLJ
| a L —
| | : MURAKAMI | F >
- - - - - - _19 - - - - -@- - - - - % - - - - - " ” l'IZJ 8 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS (L) m
; _ o 326 NE Ist Avenue Delray Beach, Florida 33444-3804 >< D
, NORTH BOARDWALK | O L
,, ”CALL 48 HOURS BEFORE YOU DIG IN FLORIDA“ ProjeCt Number
| - 1603
]
]
|



AutoCAD SHX Text
N89°55'54"E       80.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N04°53'46"E     166.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 04°53'46" W                     166.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
175.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEVADA STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
(40' RIGHT OF WAY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
20' ASPHALT

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
15.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
15.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
15.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 4 BLOCK 12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 3 BLOCK 12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 5

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLOCK 12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
N. BOARDWALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
(30' RIGHT OF WAY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
brick pavers

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
N. SURF ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
(15' RIGHT OF WAY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
asphalt

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUND 12" IRON PIPE NO ID

AutoCAD SHX Text
SET NAIL & DISC LB3635

AutoCAD SHX Text
light

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.60'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.82'

AutoCAD SHX Text
3.55'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.82'

AutoCAD SHX Text
15.24'

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.69'

AutoCAD SHX Text
15.72'

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.48'

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.28'

AutoCAD SHX Text
21.17'

AutoCAD SHX Text
35.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
33.52'

AutoCAD SHX Text
18.65'

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
68.05'

AutoCAD SHX Text
18.61'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.71'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.86'

AutoCAD SHX Text
cocrete walk

AutoCAD SHX Text
#2300

AutoCAD SHX Text
ac

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.77'

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.67'

AutoCAD SHX Text
10.67'

AutoCAD SHX Text
stairs

AutoCAD SHX Text
stairs

AutoCAD SHX Text
wood ramp

AutoCAD SHX Text
tile

AutoCAD SHX Text
tile

AutoCAD SHX Text
tile

AutoCAD SHX Text
wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
bar

AutoCAD SHX Text
brick

AutoCAD SHX Text
pavers

AutoCAD SHX Text
wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
steps

AutoCAD SHX Text
gate

AutoCAD SHX Text
6 parking spaces

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 parking spaces

AutoCAD SHX Text
tile

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
sant beach

AutoCAD SHX Text
sand beach

AutoCAD SHX Text
fountain

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE BM

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUND "X" CUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
POINT#1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE BM

AutoCAD SHX Text
SET NAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
POINT#23

AutoCAD SHX Text
80.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
45.95'

AutoCAD SHX Text
41.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
41.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
41.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
41.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
18.55'

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.02'

AutoCAD SHX Text
30.12'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
11.20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.98'

AutoCAD SHX Text
13.45'

AutoCAD SHX Text
27.46'

AutoCAD SHX Text
66.79'

AutoCAD SHX Text
31.62'

AutoCAD SHX Text
18.53'

AutoCAD SHX Text
31.57'

AutoCAD SHX Text
18.60'

AutoCAD SHX Text
31.50'

AutoCAD SHX Text
18.57'

AutoCAD SHX Text
18.57'

AutoCAD SHX Text
31.48'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.24'

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUND 1/2" IRON ROD NO I.D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
34.05'

AutoCAD SHX Text
45.95'

AutoCAD SHX Text
34.05'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6 parking spaces

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 20

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLOCK 12

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. THIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENTRANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
light

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete wall (TYPICAL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE BM

AutoCAD SHX Text
SET NAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOSEVELT STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
(40' RIGHT OF WAY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
asphalt

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
shed

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. THIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENTRANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
bollards

AutoCAD SHX Text
electric

AutoCAD SHX Text
anchor

AutoCAD SHX Text
utility

AutoCAD SHX Text
pole

AutoCAD SHX Text
manhole

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. THIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENTRANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
light

AutoCAD SHX Text
electric

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE BM

AutoCAD SHX Text
SET NAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
POINT#104

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. THIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENTRANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
water

AutoCAD SHX Text
meter

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. THIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENTRANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. THIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENTRANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
light

AutoCAD SHX Text
electric

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEV. THIS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENTRANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
manhole

AutoCAD SHX Text
valve

AutoCAD SHX Text
valve

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE BM

AutoCAD SHX Text
SET NAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
POINT #12

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
hydrant

AutoCAD SHX Text
manhole

AutoCAD SHX Text
anchor

AutoCAD SHX Text
utility

AutoCAD SHX Text
pole

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.47'

AutoCAD SHX Text
10.82'

AutoCAD SHX Text
10.80'

AutoCAD SHX Text
14.48'

AutoCAD SHX Text
pavers

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLOCK 12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLOCK 12

AutoCAD SHX Text
sant beach

AutoCAD SHX Text
#2325

AutoCAD SHX Text
34.05'

AutoCAD SHX Text
POINT #121

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 89°55'54" W   80.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 STORY MULTI-FAMILY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DWELLING

AutoCAD SHX Text
PERIMETER AREA AT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GROUND LEVEL IS 585

AutoCAD SHX Text
SQUARE FEET MORE OR

AutoCAD SHX Text
LESS

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 STORY MULTI-FAMILY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DWELLING

AutoCAD SHX Text
PERIMETER AREA AT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GROUND LEVEL IS 587

AutoCAD SHX Text
SQUARE FEET MORE OR LESS

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 STORY MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING

AutoCAD SHX Text
PERIMETER AREA AT GROUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEVEL IS 1847 SQUARE FEET,

AutoCAD SHX Text
MORE OR LESS

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 STORY MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING PERIMETER AREA AT GROUND LEVEL IS 1510 SQUARE FEET, MORE OR LESS

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 STORY MULTI-FAMILY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DWELLING

AutoCAD SHX Text
PERIMETER AREA AT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GROUND LEVEL IS 608

AutoCAD SHX Text
SQUARE FEET MORE OR LESS

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-800-432-4770


| -
} | % % T - . TRACHELOSPERMUN TRACHELOSPERMUN
‘ NO R TH SU RE . T TRACHELOSPERMUN ASIATICUM, Dwarf ASIATICUM, Dwarf THRINAX RADIATA,
| ROA [ ) /TA\ ASIATICUM. Dwarf ~ 7 Asiatic Jasmine _ Asiatic Jasmine TRACHELOSPERMUN  SingleThatch Palm,
} | Asiatic Jasmine - ——  _ __ ASIATICUM, Dwart 8' Clear Trunk, 10-12' N
| CLUSEA | 5 — Asiatic Jasmine _Overall Height - |
| GUTTIFERA,  #GD s n Y o VoS PROPERTY [ |NE ar\\ AR TR\ TRACHELOSPERMUN ‘
| DWARF N1 g N gty »m&zag \40/ \6/ \ag/" ASIATICUM, Dwart S |
‘ | Dwaty_‘fg]usea | %% W ‘x ¥ X o - A A Asiatic Jasmine I — |
| i <A X }}f‘“s 2 % A ' ﬁyﬁv“vi S e m= TRACHELOSPERMUN }
‘ .'.‘ / \ S\ N .'v 4‘(~Y““'5; . 4:

J ) XD A SN Vs e i |
| ALCANTAREA L > v‘,’:«\\\kdvqm == ASIATICUM, Dwarl | |
- IMPERIALIS, N S \40/ "\ = a} ¥ / \-?4\6 » 50N S SN |
N Imperial 3 TRACHELOSPERMUN TRACHELOSPERMUN . N %‘ VA 5 |

_ Bromeliad v ASIATICUM, Dwarf ASIATICUM, Dwarf TRACHELOSPERMUN | K4 | a0, o o
S ! T AS|at|c Jasmine - Asiatic Jasmine ASIATICUM, Dwarf ‘ TRACHELOSPERMUN — — _Z TRACHELOSPERMUN y _ |
R\ N | I B : 7 o S Asiatic Jasmine ASIATICUM, Dwarf .\ ASIATICUM, Dwarf /‘ <5/ CLUSEA GUTTIFERA, /I
\ \\\\\\\\\ . . . H H H A n ] /
i % 0 ~—t— \ - \/\ e / Asiatic Jasmine \\ Asiatic Jasmine COCOS NUCIFERA, "Green DWARF g
~_ A 7 / Malayan", Green Malayan Dwarf Clusea /
- <! ,) E::ﬁ> T T —— Coconut Palm, 10' Clear Trunk LG /
g =1 B £ boconutam, 1 \85/ Y
= | == . -
~ |
 DAOTYLIFERA == g A
| Medjool Paim  <PD\ q‘ e COCOS NUCIFERA, "Green
' 10 Clear Trunk 2/ - ALCANTAREA | | Malayan", Green Malayan
| - IMPERIALIS, ,) Coconut Palm, Staggered
i i heights, 8', 10', 12', Clear Trunk
| CLUSEA j - Imperial Bromeliad H [o] S, S, u
GUTTFERA, g - ) rl 1o |
"DWARF" 8 DN | = 2 |
i | O u |~
Dwarf Clusea il — -~ 4 i Py
-— SANSEVIERIA TRIFASCIATA, 5 \ O
| "Golden Hahnii" z \
~—— Golden Hahn Snake Plant ﬁ \ 8 |
—— 9" 0.C.LOW BORDER | M
% Sl J
SANSEVIERIA TRIFASCIATA, pl N <
M — "Black Coral" A “ H%H”ﬁ Y 8@(#;,2 ) M
Black Coral Snake Plant | 2 APHIOLEPIS INDICA | i 'DWARF" :I
| , i \ 8 /
| ) | CARISSA MACROCARPA, Indian Hawthorne' (B \ Dwarf Clusea
—— - - _ S A Emerald Blanket,Double Row \T/ N } n
r Double Row 7 1 % I I |
CLUSEA RHAPHIOLEPIS INDICA, VRN =ESan = - m I, = — ; ;_UI
GUTTIFERA, poen) Indian Hawthorne' \/\/%4 —IDN 2/ r 1-6' 710 SIS /17
"DWARF" “ Double Row = e IW CARISSA MACROCARPA, = = 3 / m PITTOSPORUM TOBIRA N CLUSEA I-I-I
| | P e 9 < Emerald Blanket, B G — o VARIEGATA eyl GUTTIFERA,  [TI
Dwarf Clusea <% 5000 oP00 Py @* 00 ¢ Ng] / ) > G V) ) |
] COCOS NUCIFERA,  AEBAeL Ca tbes O RI 25 Double Row \16/ SR p: 8_ _ Variegated Pittosporum AT m\s/ "DWARF" —
| = _ "Green Malayan", G Mal SASNS PN SO X . GO A
—_— N —— yan", Green Malayan AV AV N 14 2 || Dwarf Clusea
L — — — Coconut Palm, 10", 12', Clear Trunk RHAPHIOLEPIS INDICA, "COCOS NUC/FERA, Y DD e bas ! | |
] T - - —— —__ __ Indian Hawthorne. Double Row Green Malayan®, Green Malayan ol |
L\\ ——— S Coconut Palm, 10, 12', Clear Trunk | THRINAX RADIATA, |
| \“\ L_ | & . , SingleThatch Palm,
\ ********* . Pr— _N\NT/ |
_\\\\ SingleThatch Paim, -~ —— — — 8 Clear Trunk q CLUSEA
8 Clear Trunk =TT ———_ - N e : L~ G GUTTIFERA,
T CARISSA MACROCARPA, e \8/ "DWARF"
T Emerald Blanket, AR S & O\ Dwarf Clusea
Double Row AR RARAS
N N PHOENIX
e D\ DACTYLIFERA,
RHAPHIOLEPIS INDICA, PITTOSPORUM TOBIRA 3 / Medjool Palm
Indian Hawthorne' VARIEGATA, 10' Clear Trunk T
T - Double Row Variegated Pittosporum
T . Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
—
" W o
o ~
— %)
n —
5 0
< W
o 7
= 0
= o)
LNO 7
RTH BOARDWALK .

—

COCOS NUCIFERA, "Green
Malayan", Green Malayan
Coconut Palm, Staggered (Hedge) Small
heights, 8', 10', 12', Clear Trunk - Leaf Clusea

CLUSEA GUTTIFERA,

TRACHELOSPERMUN

ASIATICUM, Dwarf
_ __Asiatic Jasmine

Lightweight topsoil, drainage gravel, filter fabric, irrigation, etc.
for 3rd level planter

N

KEY PLAN

N.T.S.

MURAKAMI

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

> o
S
; ™M
£ ™35
D g o
TIo™
—9 =4
C ' Om
cpﬂ]LLl\I
© -
o2cd
L > 910
NS ..
Z X o
o —
S 8
o @)
< m

~=rNrAa ANA NPrONN

|

DID

326 NE st Avenue Delray Beach, Florida 33444-3804
561276 7750
don@mlandscape.net

”CALL 48 HOURS BEFORE YOU DIG IN FLORIDA“

IT'S THE LAW! ar

1-800—-432—-4770

SUNSHINE STATE ONE CALL OF FLORIDA, INC. )

’

\>

RIP TIDE HOTEL
2300 N SURF ROAD

Date
10/12/17

LANDSCAPE
PLAN

Project Number

1603

Sheet Number

L-2


AutoCAD SHX Text
1-800-432-4770


—i
T o
S ™o
- cn— H
e —— > D9
; —_—— D _ g oc¢
§---§-§ I q- U m (
H -----§--- _ (@) = o| <
———— © 7 O B¢
! -u--_---§-- (D) m LL [\I C
-‘Q‘o—-§-§-_ 8 8 C.. 8 Z
| “---§-§-—-§- LL 3 8 L() L
§-_---§--- Z (D CG e
. -°§| X o i
_________ ' Q @1
- O
] - w o
_____________________ I < m
| O R e T
! " ! e Hiile T P N ]
1 J ;—- __________________________ | " a
' I 1 I -J- ————————— ittt S A B
| | 0
THRINAX RADIATA, ~onnflormnand — e = '
Triple Thatch Palm, “ BN AR
8' Overall Heigljht 1) Q f |
" - THRINAX RADIATA, I
CARISSA MACROCARPA, ;,r'op'ee:;flfggphi'm’
"Emerald Blanket", v ! Lu ‘
Emerald Blanket Natal Plum, NE | I— |
15" 0.C. : <D,: I
I CARISSA MACROCARPA, O O
' "Emerald Blanket", o
Emerald Blanket Natal Plum, I LL |
; 15" 0.C. X
D
! or ' m U) |
A =
H - ' — 8 :
Lo |— ™
________ | a— ] AN
B | o
' ’? 0 D:
'““\—a\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\i ]
o S ) A —— I
' \;\\\\\ -----------
l —_ 4

Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

Date

10/12/17

Z

<

—

al

e LLI

= 7 <T

Z ™ O
< —

% 8 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS > Z

L N OR TH B OA R DW A L K j 326 NE Ist Avenu;}egziz;c%:l::da 33444-3804 E i

Project Number

II: ”CALL 48 HOURS BEFORE YOU DIG IN FLORIDA“

Sheet Number

KEY PLAN 1-800—432-4770 L - 3

N T S . L\SUNSHINE STATE ONE CALL OF FLORIDA, INC. )

’



AutoCAD SHX Text
1-800-432-4770


PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS
. SCOPE

THE WORK INCLUDES FURNISHING ALL PLANS, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND LABOR
NECESSARY FOR PLANTING OF PLANT MATERIALS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AND IN
THESE SPECIFICATIONS.

Il. PLANT MATERIALS
A. PLANT LIST
A LIST OF PLANT MATERIALS IS INCLUDED WITHIN THESE DRAWINGS.
B. QUANTITIES

1. QUANTITIES NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PLANTING ARE INDICATED WITHIN
THESE DRAWINGS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BE RELIEVED OF THE RESPONSIBILITY OF OBTAINING
SPECIFIED MATERIALS IN ADVANCE IF SPECIAL GROWING CONDITIONS OR OTHER
ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE IN ORDER TO SUPPLY SPECIFIED MATERIALS.

3. PLANT QUANTITIES ARE PROVIDED ONLY FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF LANDSCAPE
CONTRACTOR. IN ALL CASES, THE PLANS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER THE
PLANT LIST IN QUANTITY AND AREA COVERAGE. ANY DICREPANCIES SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. THE LANDSCAPE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING THE PLANS FOR PLANT QUANTITIES,
AND AREA CALCULATIONS.

C. QUALITY AND SIZE

1. PLANTS SHALL HAVE A HABIT OF GROWTH THAT IS NORMAL FOR THE SPECIES AND
SHALL BE HEALTHY, VIGOROUS, AND EQUAL FOR EXCEED THE MEASUREMENTS
SPECIFIED IN THE PLANT LIST, WHICH ARE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SIZES. THEY
SHALL BE MEASURED BEFORE PRUNING WITH BRANCHES IN NORMAL POSITION.

ANY NECESSARY PRUNING SHALL BE DONE AT THE PLACE OF GROWTH PRIOR TO
TRANSPLANTING. REQUIREMENTS FOR MEASUREMENTS, BRANCHING, GRADING,
QUALITY, BALLING AND BURLAPPING OR PLANTS IN THE PLANT LIST SHALL

FOLLOW THE FLORIDA 'GRADES AND STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK. FOR FLORIDA
NO. 1 OR BETTER AS OUTLINED IN THE 'GRADES AND STANDARDS FOR NURSERY
PLANTS', PUBLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER
SERVICES. PLANTS THAT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED, BUT DO NOT HAVE
THE NORMAL BALANCE OF HEIGHT AND SPREAD TYPICAL FOR THE RESPECTIVE

PLANT, SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

N

ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE FLORIDA NO. 1 GRADE OR BETTER AS GIVEN IN THE
CURRENT "GRADES AND STANDARDS FOR NURSERY PLANTS, PREPARED BY THE STATE
OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.

w

TREE CALIPER (TRUNK DIAMETER) SHALL BE MEASURED AT A POINT WHICH IS AT

LEAST FOUR AND ONE-HALF (4 1/2) FEET (DBH) ABOVE EXISTING GRADE LEVEL OR AS
DICTATED BY CITY/COUNTY/OR OTHER REGULATING AGENCY TO CONFORM WITH CODE
REQUIREMENTS. THE MOST RESTRICTIVE CRITERIA FOR CALIPER MEASUREMENT SHALL
APPLY. IF THEIR ARE ANY QUESTIONS OR CONFLICTS IN THE CODE, NOTIFY

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR RESOLUTION.

El

PALM CALIPER SHALL BE MEASURED AS REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE JURISDICTIONAL
CODES (DBH OR OTHERWISE)

o

ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AT PLACE OF GROWTH AND UPON DELIVERY FOR
CONFORMITY TO SPECIFICATIONS.

o

ALL PLANTS SHALL BE TRUE TO SPECIES AND VARIETY AND SHALL CONFORM TO
MEASUREMENTS SPECIFIED EXCEPT THAT PLANTS LARGER THAN SPECIFIED MAY
BE USED IF APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. NO PLANTS SHALL BE
ACCEPTED MEASURING LESS THAN ANY OF THE SPECIFIED REQUIREMENTS.

N

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL PLANTS SHALL BE EXCEPTIONALLY HEAVY,
SYMMETRICAL, TIGHTLY KNIT, AND SO TRAINED OR FAVORED IN DEVELOPMENT
AND APPEARANCE AS TO BE SUPERIOR TO FORM, NUMBER OF BRANCHES,
COMPACTNESS, AND SYMMETRY.

D. SUBSTITUTIONS

SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE PERMITTED ONLY UPON AUTHORIZATION BY THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT. REPLACEMENT SHALL BE OF THE NEAREST EQUIVALENT OBTAINABLE SIZE
AND VARIETY OF THE PLANT HAVING THE SAME ESSENTIAL CHARACTERISTICS WITH AN
EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT OF CONTRACT PRICE. SHOULD THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
DEEM IT APPROPRIATE AND SUBSTITUTE PLANT MATERIAL OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,
IT SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED AS LONG AS THE UNIT PRICE OF THE SUBSTITUTED ITEM
DOES NOT EXCEED THE BID ITEM BEING REPLACED.

lll. PLANTING
A. LAYOUT

1. LOCATION FOR PLANTS AND OUTLINES OF AREAS TO BE PLANTED AS INDICATED ON
THE PLAN. WHERE CONSTRUCTION OR UTILITIES BELOW GROUND OR OVERHEAD
ARE ENCOUNTERED OR WHERE CHANGES HAVE BEEN MADE IN THE CONSTRUCTION,
NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS WILL BE APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

2. ALL TREE LOCATIONS SHALL BE STAKED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY
THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT BEFORE BEGINNING INSTALLATION OR WORK. ALL
PLANTS AND PLANT LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED IN FIELD BY THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PLANTING.

B. GRADING

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING GRADES AND DRAINAGE PATTERNS AND SHALL
COORDINATE ALL GRADING, PARTICULARLY MOUNDING, WITH THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT. ALL NEW GRADING SHALL HAVE SMOOTH TRANSITIONS INTO EXISTING
CONDITIONS.

\V)

. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO BRING ROUGH FINISH GRADE TO WITHIN 3" OF THE TOP
OF WALK OR CURB GRADE. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO FILL
AND GRADE TO 2" BELOW TOP OF WALK OR CURB IN ALL PLANTING AREAS. FINISH
GRADE IN PLANTING AND SOD AREAS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LANDSCAPE
CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CALCULATING FILL AND
PLANTING SOIL QUANTITIES NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH THIS NOTE.

w

. THE CONTRACTOR WILL CONSTRUCT EARTH BERMS IN THE LOCATIONS AND
CONFIGURATIONS INDICATED ON THE PLANTING PLANS WITH TOPSOIL SUPPLIED BY
THE CONTRACTOR. EARTH BERMS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO SUCH A DEGREE
THAT THEY SUPPLY A STABLE PLANTING SITE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING TREES.
SHRUBS, GROUND COVERS, VINES, AND LAWN. ALL ROUGH AND FINISH GRADING OF
EARTH BERMS SHALL ALSO BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. IN THE
VICINITY OF EACH EARTH BERM THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REGRADE AS NECESSARY
TO BLEND EACH EARTH BERM INTO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S SURROUNDING
FINISH GRADE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT HIS WORK DOES NOT
INTERRUPT ESTABLISHED DRAINAGE PATTERNS. FINAL GRADE OR EARTH BERMS
SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PLANTING, SODDING,
OR SEEDING OPERATIONS.

>

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPACT TOPSOIL WITH A ROLLER IMPARTING NO MORE
THAN 2.5 LBS. PER SQUARE INCH. THE TOPSOIL SHALL BE ROLLED TWICE; THE
FIRST PASS IS TO BE PERPENDICULAR TO THE SECOND. ANY IRREGULARITIES IN
THE SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS SHALL BE
CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER
POCKETS.

o

IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO ANY TURF OR GROUND COVER WORK, THE CONTRACTOR WILL

FINE GRADE THE TOPSOIL TO A SMOOTH, EVEN SURFACE ASSURING POSITIVE

DRAINAGE OF NO LESS THAN 1 %. TURF WILL BE FLUSH TO THE TOP OF ADJACENT
SIDEWALKS OR CURBS.

C. SOIL PREPARATION

1. TOPSOIL TO BE USED FOR SOIL MIXTURE SHALL BE CLEAN, FERTILE, WELL-DRAINED
AND OF UNIFORM QUALITY FREE OF CLAY, STONES, WEEDS, ROOTS AND FOREIGN
DEBRIS. TOPSOIL TO BE APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. STANDARD
PLANTING MIX SHALL BE COMPRISED OF A 60/40 MIX (SAND/FLORIDA MUCK).

AMENDMENTS SHALL BE ADDED TO PLANTING MIX PER SOIL TESTS. THE PH

SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT 6.5 TO 7.5. THE SOIL SHALL BE IN A RELATIVELY DRY

STATE AND MIXED THOROUGHLY BY HAND OR ROTARY MIXER. ALL PLANTING SHALL
BE COATED WITH AN APPROVED WEED KILLER ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S
SPCECIFICATIONS.

2. ALL PLANTS TO RECEIVE 20-10-5 FORMULA 21 GRAMS AGRIFORM PLANTING
TABLETS OR WOODACE 18 GRAM BRIQUETTES (14-3-3 FORMULA) AND SHALL BE
EVENLY DISTRIBUTED IN PLANT PITS NO DEEPER THAN 4 INCHES. RATES
OF APPLICATION AND DIRECTIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE TO MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

D. SETTING TREES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING FACILITIES AND UNDERGROUND CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO BEGINNING EXCAVATIONS OF TREE PITS AND PLANT BEDS.

2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL TREES SHALL BE PLANTED IN PITS, CENTERED,
AND SET ON SIX INCHES (6") OF COMPACTED TOPSOIL TOPSOIL TO SUCH DEPTHS THAT
THE FINISHED GRADE LEVEL OF THE PLANT AFTER SETTLEMENT SHALL BE THE SAME
AS THAT AT WHICH THE PLANT WAS GROWN. THEY SHALL BE PLANTED UPRIGHT
AND FACED TO GIVE THE BEST APPEARANCE OR RELATIONSHIP TO GRADING.
PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE PLACED AND COMPACTED THOROUGHLY AND SHALL BE
SETTLED BY WATERING. NO FILLING AROUND TRUNKS WILL BE PERMITTED. AFTER
THE GROUND SETTLES, ADDITIONAL SOIL SHALL BE FILLED INTO THE LEVEL OF THE
FINISHED GRADE, ALLOWING THREE INCHES (3") OF MULCH TO FORM A SHALLOW
SAUCER AROUND EACH PLANT.

3. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO TEST EACH TREE PLANTING PIT FOR
DRAINAGE AND ASSURE GOOD PERCOLATION PRIOR TO PLANTING TREES AND PALMS.

PRUNNING-NEW PLANT MATERIAL

REMOVE DEAD AND BROKEN BRANCHES FROM ALL PLANT MATERIAL. PRUNE TO RETAIN
NATURAL GROWTH HABIT OR INDIVIDUAL PLANTS WITH AS MUCH HEIGHT AND SPREAD AS
PRUNE TO NAA STANDARDS.

. STAKING TREES

1. TREES SHALL BE STAKED WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER EACH IS INSTALLED. AFTER 14

HOURS THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WILL PROHIBIT ANY FURTHER PLANTING UNTIL ALL
INSTALLED TREES ARE STAKED. SUCH STORAGE WILL NO WAY ALTER THE
CONTRACTOR'S COMPLETION DATE.

2. STAKING OF TREES IS TO BE USED BY THE CONTRACTOR, WHO WILL BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR MATERIAL REMAINING PLUMB AND STRAIGHT FOR ALL GIVEN
CONDITIONS THROUGH THE GUARANTEE PERIOD.

3. STAKE ALL TREES UNDER THREE INCH (3") CALIPER WITH TWO (2) 8' STEEL T-POST

TREE STAKES. LOCATE FIRST STAKE OPPOSITE FIRST. STAKES SHALL BE AS CLOSE
TO MAIN TRUNK AS IS PRACTICAL, AVOIDING ROOT INJURY, AND DRIVEN AT LEAST
EIGHTEEN INCHES (18") INTO FIRM GROUND.

4. TIE TREE TO STAKES USING APPROVED TREE TIES. TIES SHALL BE LOCATED

MIDWAY WITHIN TREE CROWN OR AT A LOCATION APPROXIMATELY TWO-THIRDS (2/3)
OF THE OVERALL HEIGHT OF THE TREE. LOCATE TIE JUST ABOVE MAJOR SIDE
BRANCH IN ORDER TO DETER SLIPPAGE AND FASTEN TO STAKE. SECURE SECOND
TIE OPPOSITE FIRST AT TREE AND FASTEN TO OPPOSITE STAKE.

G. GUYING TREE

1. GUY ALL TREES GREATER THAN THREE INCHES (3") IN CALIPER IN THREE (3)

DIRECTIONS WITH TWO (2) STRANDS OF NO.12 GALVANIZED WIRE ATTACHED TO
ANCHORS DRIVEN BELOW GRADE. WHEN SECURING WIRES TO TREES, COVER ALL
WIRES WHICH MAY COME IN CONTACT WITH ANY PART OF THE TREE WITH NEW
3.4" DIAMETER BLACK RUBBER HOSE. PLACE GUYS NOT LESS THAN 1.3 HEIGHT

OF TREE ABOVE GROUND. PLACE ANCHORS SO THAT GUYS ARE EQUALLY SPACED
AND AT 45 DEGREE ANGLES TO HORIZON. KEEP GUYS TAUGHT UNTIL PROJECT
COMPLETION. SECURE A RIBBON OF FLOURESCENT FLAGGING TAPE AT MIDPOINT
OF EACH GUY WIRE.

2. NO NAILS OR ANY OTHER FASTENERS SHALL DIRECTLY PENETRATE THE BARK AND

TRUNK OF THE TREE.

H. MULCH

ALL INDIVIDUAL TREE, PALM AND SHRUB PITS AND BEDS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH A
MINIMUM THREE INCH (3") LAYER OF GRADE A, SHREDDED CYPRESS MULCH.

. SOD

1. SOD SHALL BE ST. AUGUSTINE "FLORATAM", UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SOLID

AND FREE OF WEEDS, LAID WITH ALTERNATING AND ABUTTING JOINTS. ALL SODDED
AREAS ARE TO BE HAND RAKED BEFORE SOD IS INSTALLED. ROCKS STICKS,

DEBRIS, AND BUMPS ARE TO BE ELIMINATED. SOD SHALL BE LAID TO THE EDGE

OF PAVEMENT IN RIGHT-OF-WAY AND INSTALLED WITHIN 48 HOURS OF BEING CUT.

2. ALL NEWLY SODDED AREAS SHALL BLEND AND MATCH WITH EXISTING SODDED

AREAS SO AS TO PRODUCE A SMOOTH, UNIFIED LAWN. THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT SHALL APPROVE FINAL GRADES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF LAWN.

IV. MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE SHALL BEGIN IMMEDIATELY AFTER EACH PLANT IS PLANTED AND SHALL
CONTINUE UNTIL ALL PLANTING HAS PASSED FINAL INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE.
MAINTENANCE SHALL INCLUDE WATERING, WEEDING, CULTIVATING, REMOVAL OR DEAD

MATERIAL, RESETTING PLANTS TO PROPER GRADES OR UPRIGHT POSITION AND RESTORATION
OF THE PLANTING SAUCER AND ANY OTHER NECESSARY OPERATIONS. PROPER PROTECTION

TO LAWN AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND ANY DAMAGE RESULTING FROM PLANTING
OPERATIONS SHALL BE REPAIRED PROMPTLY.

V. INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

A. INSPECTION

INSPECTION OF WORK TO DETERMINE COMPLETION OF CONTRACT, EXCLUSIVE OF THE
POSSIBLE REPLACEMENT OF PLANTS, WILL BE MADE BY THE OWNER AND/OR
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AT THE CONCLUSION OF ALL PLANTING AND AT THE WRITTEN
REQUEST OF THE CONTRACTOR.

B. ACCEPTANCE

AFTER INSPECTION, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY THE OWNER OF THE
ACCEPTANCE OF ALL WORK OF PLANTING, EXCLUSIVE OF THE POSSIBLE REPLACEMENT
OF PLANTS SUBJECT TO GUARANTEE OR IF THERE ARE ANY DEFICIENCIES OR THE
REQUIREMENT FOR COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

VI. GUARANTEE AND REPLACEMENT

A. GUARANTEE

1. ALL NEW PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED OF ACCEPTANCE AND SHALL BE
ALIVE AND IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION AND GROWTH FOR EACH SPECIFIC KIND OF
PLANT AT THE END OF THE GUARANTEE PERIOD.

2. ALL TREES AND PALMS PLANTED SHALL BE FULLY WARRANTED BY THE CONTRACTOR
AND WILL BE HEALTHY AND IN A FLOURISHING CONDITION OF ACTIVE GROWTH ONE
(1) YEAR (365 CALENDAR DAYS) FROM DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE.

3. ALL SHRUBS, GROUND COVERS, VINES AND SOD SHALL BE FULLY WARRANTED FOR
NINETY (90) CALENDER DAYS UNDER THE SAME CONDITIONS.

B. REPLACEMENT

1. AT THE END OF THE GUARANTEE PERIOD, ANDY PLANT REQUIRED UNDER THIS
CONTRACT THAT IS DEAD OR NOT IN SATISFACTORY GROWTH, AS DETERMINED BY
THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AND REPLACED
WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS WITH NO EXTRA COST TO OWNER.

2. ALL REPLACEMENTS SHALL BE PLANTS OF THE SAME KIND AND SIZE AS SPECIFIED
IN THE PLANT LIST. THEY SHALL BE FURNISHED AND PLANTED AS SPECIFIED
HEREIN. THE COST SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

C. MATERIALS AND OPERATIONS

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE AND ATTEND A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE
WITH REPRESENTATIVES OF THE OWNER, THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, AND THE
ARCHITECT BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

2. ALL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A SOUND, WORKMANLIKE MANNER AND
ACCORDING TO ACCEPTED GOOD PLANTING PROCEDURES AS PRESCRIBED BY THE
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS.

VII. CARE AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

A. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH THE OWNER WITH A WRITTEN AND DETAILED
DESCRIPTION FOR THE CARE AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL AT THE TIME
OF FINAL INSPECTION. THE OWNER AGREES TO EXECUTE THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR
SUCH CARE AND MAINTENANCE.

B. ALL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A HEALTHY GROWING CONDITION AND
SHALL BE KEPT FREE FROM REFUSE AND DEBRIS. MAINTENANCE SHALL INCLUDE
WATERING, WEEDING, MOWING, FERTILIZING, TREATING, MULCHING, PRUNING, REMOVAL/
REPLACEMENT OF DEAD OR DISEASED TREES AND REMOVAL OF REFUSE AND DEBRIS
ON A REGULAR BASIS SO AS TO PRESENT A NEAT AND WELL-KEPT APPEARANCE AT
ALL TIMES.

BUILDING OR HARDSCAPE ELEMENT
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SOD PLANTING
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INSTALLATION OF SHURBS AND
GROUNDCOVER AGAINST THE BASE OF THE
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® Please allow a respectable planting
distance from the base of the building
to the first row of shrubs. Allow for
ultimate growth, and allow for some
degree of maintenance and access
against the base of the building.
® For most medium and small shrubs,
the first row of plants should be
planted closer than 2-1/2' from the
wall, allowing a minimun of 36" width
ultimate growth.
The 2-1/2' is measured from the
center of the shrub to the wall.
NOTE:

For large and contiguous shrub bed areas,
individual saucers are not required for
temporary watering basin.

MULCH SHALL BE
WASHED SHELLS,
MIN. 3" DEPTH
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PLANT PALMS SO THAT TOP
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THE FINISHED GRADE.

SET PALMS PLUMB AND
TRUE TO GRADE

TIE FRONDS DURING TRANSPORTING
TO PROTECT GROWING TIP
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-8 HEIGHT
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DO NOT PUNCTURE TRUNK ~

4 - 2x4 WOOD BRACES _—

PRESSURE TREATED AND

STAINED AS DIRECTED

PLANTING BACKFILL MIXTURE —
WATER & TAMP TO
REMOVE AIR POCKETS

2x4x24" WOOD STAKES
PRESSURE TREATED
MIN. 3" BELOW GRADE | |_

FERTILIZER TABLETS w
COMPACTED BACKFILL MIXTURE =

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

| =
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FINISHED GRADE

PALM PLANTING
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NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:
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SET TREE PLUMB &
TRUE TO GRADE
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TEMPORARY WATERING
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FROM TOP 1/3 OF ROOTBALL
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FORM SAUCER WITH
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2. ALL FASTENERS TO BE STANLESS STEEL
4. ALL WOOD POSTS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADVACENT BUNDING.
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METER CENTER T
APARTMENTS BEMAND LOAD

TYPE LoD cemtere
iyojl MAIN BUS
SERVICES HalE manst. PANEL H NEUTRAL: m
VOLTAGEY 24a/R0 39N B/ HAIN 1,
MOUNTING pyerace  (ALL 20 AMPS, 3 POLE CKTS. EXEPT AS NOTEDD LOCAT IO, S8 apdoune
w82 5
4 T . o m . g
Fld (5% 1EH(EN| rewarks 4 4 arvares Bulzw| 2« |48
£ |k [BR|SH & |5 ke R R
201 3 | o [1/2] 0 PARKMG LIEHT _ 3|1 [——12 | EXTERIGR REGEFT | 12 |73 720° 1 1 | o9
9 —4[_ EXTFRIOR RECEPT | 12 11731 770
20 | 2 506 5/2 10 | PARKING LIGHT }s—-_a“ EMERG & ET LIGHT| 12 [1/3 | bog : ZT?
7 W SRAGE
20 ] ¢ | 1000 [172] 12| CORRIBOR LGHT [o |— i
20 ) 0 1600 [1/2] 42 | CORMOOR_LGHT i |-
20 | 1 [ 1000 1:/2] 92 | CORRIGOR LIGHT |10 |——o1H
20 | 1 [ 1090 }1/2] 12 |7 CORRIBOR LGHT 6 |——is T
20 1 | 500 [1/2] 12 | TELEPHOME BOARD | |— o]
SPAGE 15 ——fen
[
23 ——={21
27|
BT i
o 32,
) a4 |
EX 35 |
37| & 1
1] 40| { "
| 41 i |

CONNECTED LOAD  tod warre » 10 s

IFEEDER: 3 aiymu-r-puts
IFED FROM sxmusae

UNIT MODELS
ITEM Y ‘B cr ' TOTAL

CONNECTED LOADCW? | 2379 23760 2420 24,452
NUMBER OF UNITS [} 4 1 1 @
TOTAL WATTS 190320 flelle] %20 24,452

FAUTOR FROM TABLE 220-32 v 040 BUILDING CONNEICTED LDAD = 434,067

DEHAND LITAD = BBesT

AMPERES AT 240720V IPH = 667

PHL W = 48 AUPS

DEMAND LUAD = 435 ANPS

LNIT MODELS J
ITEM w B i o [ vaTa

LIGHTING 990 960 1410 165

SMALL APPLIANCES 5000 ACCO 3000 2,000

NUMBER OF UNITS 8 a 1 1 »
TOTAL wWATTS 31520 %2 1e] 4010 4492

FIRST 3000, AT 100% = 2000V,

= 1894680 W. -T0m =
RESToel o hr Son o IBSMREW SUB-TOTAL NEUWTRAL WATTS 5w
15V, AFPLIANGES 400 X 143 = 11,20080 W
TOTAL WATTE = 3316 W, = 13020 AMPS

FIRET 200 AMES, AT 1007 = 1§38 AHMPS.

BALANCE AT 701 = - AHPS,

TOTAL NEUTRAL ANPS = 133 AMPS,

HECTRICAL LOAD CALCULATION FOR THE TYRPICAL APARTIMENTS

APTS TYP MODEL A | MCDEL B | MODEL C | MODEL D
SCUARE FEST ) _I 220
LIGHTING +2W/5F wa ’___ %0 1416 wor |
SiAALL APPLIANCES 800G \ 8000 2000 2,000 }
TRANGE 12000 17,000 ) 12000 (
REFRIGERATOR aco aco L a0 8O0 L
pIsPOsAL - - - . }
WATER HEATER 48G0 4800 4500 4500
CONMECTED LOAD LESS AMG 2350 21260 ane #9392 I
10 K #10GE \ocon 10,006 1000 0000 K
REST #4012 ARIS #50m 4684 4797 i
AIG CR HEATING 2800 2800 a0 | 2500
DEMAND LOAD iAe) 17004 1784 [ 257 l
AMPE $245M207 FH BW | S I E 12 120 |
FREAKER GIZE l 1GRA 1 1004, 1004, i 1904, ‘
NELTRAL LOAD CALCULATION
LIGHTING & SMALL ARPLIANOES 3550 5960 4410 —|— 4g02 _“|
A KW o003 000 3000 2000 l 2,000
REST » 351 250 N 494 890
RANGHE wOS 3400 ) 8400 8400 }
REFRIS £ DISPOBAL 800 80D 800 800
KELTTRAL LOAD 14580 [ 12334 12694 12792 ’
| meumRaL sies 21, J— 524 53 s, 7

TYPE) LA™ CENTER
BERTI ., PANELMAI B { D DR

VUL TAGEY zagnren: o st MAINY
MOUNTING sumrac (AL 20 AMPS, 1 POLE CKTS, EXEPT A5 MTEDS COCA TN o B
0 8|2, i 5 5
A N - |- Y P E 3 gy = ¥
F (5 1ES |aH|BY) reres g | meveRcs é’ﬁ &l [‘5‘;{ S, ¢
| 5 | = J\-rzooc G RANGE Ea L-—E_é_ YIMER VIETER 10 [1/2 2500 LzL 30
Y |
i8] 1 [ TE00 (/2] 3% REFRIGERATOR [ |1 P
15 11| > 132104 Cenera LUGHTING 7~T{‘ AL [ /e 2% ] el
15 |1 * _[1/27 12 | GENERAL LIGHTING (% [——[10| SHA
15 | V| /204 | GENERAL LGHTING U ——iz smtt:‘;mgé 15 1;? ::ﬁg oo
6 [ 1]« /2] 1% | GENERAL LGHTRG i3 f—-fit | bATH {5 2 172 1'509 11
| 1 SRACE s | 3 SEACE | : .
| | i e ]
1 | [l —t1 [ ]
] o =
24 | 1
ea ':'_
27— lzaf
| 29|
I 2 1] ]
| 1 "
! [
| a7 5]
f o8 |——41]
| | |4 ]|

]
CONNECTED LLUIAD: 685 u0db caLcibarion

FEEDER! 2 BN~ rra*
FED FROM: seweviae
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TES)

L Contractor sholl furhish oll lokar, moterlais and equipment
for complete electrical installotlon I accordonce with these

drawhgs.
2 Comply with the NEC. and the South Florlde Bullding Code,
3 Provide empty condutts as required for telaphone system,
4, Obtoln oll permits For work under his comiroact

5. Pravide temporary power ond lUght outlets for use by other
trodes,

B Provide all required cannectlons for pther trodes.

7. Loordnate ol outlet locothbrs with bulding erchitectural
feotures,

Cantractor shall vistt the slte to fapllorize himself with
all existing conditlons,

9 Al cokle shull be copper,

10, lndoor conouits shall ke FEKT,

1L All mounting hordware sholl oe by controctor,

12, Dutdoor undetground cu-ndaits shall be schedule 40 PVC under

paved oreoas [t shall ke encosed i concrete, Minimum cover
shail be 24 Ihches,

REYI 5

fN0.DATE IDESCRIPTION

GROUMBING
El.ECTRONE
CONRUCTOR

BOLTED-TYPE
CONNECTION DEVICE .
LR EXOTHERMIC WELD.

NOWMETALLIE
F /_Efm'zcuvs

GROUNDING
ELECTRODE.

|

S Mo, 4 MG OR LARGER BARE
" e. COPRER CIMNETER R STEEL
RCINFORCING BAk

LESS AN \“!NEH JJ.I,AI'FTER
. . .

ENCASED) GROUNDING FILECTRODE DETAIL
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0 0 O 121 I I ! AP

METER CENTER 1

APARTMENTS DEMAND LOAD

UNIT MODELS
ITEM Y Iy i T TOTAL
CONNECTED LOADCW) | 1490 14760 12710 12592
NUMBER DF UNITS &8 4 | ! 14
TOTAL WATTS 116,320 £9.040 120 12992
FACTOR FROM TAELE 220-32 = Ot BUILDING CONNEDTED LOAD 23062
LUAL - % !
SFERES AT 2407120V 1FH = 338 !
PAL H = 38 AWPS
DEWAND LDAR = 376 AMPS
UNIT MODELS
ITEM el ‘B’ < o TOTAL
LIGHTING %0 %60 140 1492 E
SMALL APPLIANCES el 2000 3000 %000 |
NUMBER [F UNITS 8 4 1 | 4
TOTAL WATTS 21920 5,840 4415 4692
FIRST Stev. A7 0% = o0 X
REST Mg - msienv SUB-TOTAL WEUTRAL WATTS Bra2
15V, APPLIANGES <800 X 193 = 11,200.00 W, 3
THTAL WATTS = 83146 . = 13810 4IPS}
FIRSY 800 AMPS. AT ID0% w 138 AMPS,
BALANCE o7 70K = - AHPS,
TOTAL NEUTRAL AMPS = 1S3 AWPS.

ELECTRICAL LOAD CALCULATION FOR THE TYRPICAL APARTMIENTS

LPTS TYP MOGIEL A | MODEL. B (MODEL C |MODEL D
SGUARE FEET 330 320 470 LT3
LIGHTING »3WIEF I 40 LaiQ 1692
GIIALL ARPLIANCES 2000 o000 BOOL 3000
RANGE 4004 300G 00C 3000
REFR|BERATOR a0o 800 HOO BOG
DISPOGAL - - - -
WATER HEATER 4,500 ABOC 4,500 4800
COMZOTED LOAD LESS ARG 12.25C 12260 RS0 12952
10 KW =l008 [[eleel] 10000 GO0 1000
REST ed(h e 204 1,084 (174
AJG OR MELTING 2500 2h00 2000 [slale)
DEMAND LOAD 846 13,404 12584 13,687
AMPS 240120V (B 2W B&A. SRA, 1A, 57A
BREARER GIZE Jlela ¥ 1004, 1a0A. looa

NEUTRAL LOAD CALCLLATICN
LIBHTING B BMALL APPLIANCES 5999 AVED 2,810 4,897
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